DENHAM’S
THE SUSSEX AUCTIONEERS, FOUNDED 1884
THE AUCTION GALLERIES, WARNHAM, Nr HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEX, RH12 3 RZ
TEL: 01403 255 699 TEL/FAX: 01403 253 837 e-mail: enquiries@denhams.com
www.denhams.com
SALE 377 WEDNESDAY 7TH APRIL 2004
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216 - 550
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ON VIEW
SATURDAY 3RD APRIL 9AM TO 12 NOON
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MORNING OF SALE 9AM - 10AM
IMPORTANT NOTICES

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.
WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE SALE
IS IN PROGRESS.
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.
PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%
SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)
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A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with raised back fitted 3 bowl recepticals, the base
fitted a drawer, raised on outswept supports 21" £100-150
A Victorian inlaid rosewood work table with raised back fitted a cupboard flanked by a pair of
drawers, the top with inset tooled leather writing surface, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a
deep basket, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher £300-500
A 19th Century Continental pine oval drop flap pedestal occasional table, raised on a pierced
turned column 24" £400-500
8 Moorish painted ladder back dining chairs, the seats embroidered with gold wire, on turned
supports £400-500
A 19th Century mahogany 4 section Canterbury raised on turned and block supports 16"
£350-450
A set of 6 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration and
woven seats, on turned supports £150-200
A Georgian style mahogany bureau bookcase with shaped top, the upper section fitted
adjustable shelves and enclosed by bevelled plate, panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well
fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 41" £700-1000
A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on square tapering supports with spade feet 48" £200-300
A set of 6 aesthetic movement ebonised dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
seats, on turned and fluted supports £180-220
A 19th Century Italian carved walnutwood bureau, the upper section fitted a cabinet enclosed
by panelled doors, the base with fall front carved a coat of arms, supported by 2 figures of
Nubian women raised on hoof supports with X framed wavy stretcher, 41" £300-500
A 19th Century rectangular satinwood work box fitted a drawer and basket, raised on square
tapering supports united by an X framed stretcher 20" £200-300
A Georgian mahogany commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 25" £50-75
A Victorian white painted oak pedestal desk fitted 8 drawers £200-300
A Victorian mahogany oval Loo table, raised on tripod supports £350-400
A 19th Century circular plate wall mirror contained in a black and gilt carved wooden frame
17" £90-140
A lozenge shaped inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, inlaid musical instruments 22"
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£100-150
A Victorian walnutwood stretcher table with spiral turned columns and later crossbanded top
33" £100-150
An 18th Century honey oak low boy with brass plate drop handles, raised on club supports 30"
£600-900
A 19th Century camphor wood military chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised bun feet,
drawers signed A J, 36" £1000-1500
A 19th Century beech framed bar back carver chair with bobbin turned decoration, on turned
supports £50-75
A Georgian mahogany commode with hinged lid, raised on square tapering supports 21"
£50-75
A Georgian mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back dining chair with upholstered drop in
seat, on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £20-30
A Victorian carved walnutwood show frame nursing chair, on turned and fluted supports
£50-75
A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 12" £40-60
A William & Mary style oak framed winged back sofa, upholstered pink material 67" £200-300
A Victorian walnutwood show frame nursing chair with fluted columns to the sides,
upholstered in green material and on turned supports £80-120
A 1930's single cane walnutwood framed bergere suite with 2 seat settee and 2 armchairs
£150-250
An Edwardian inlaid bleached mahogany corner chair with oval seat on turned supports with X
framed stretcher £20-30
A pair of beech framed ladderback carver chairs with woven rush seats £30-50
A Georgian style walnutwood framed wing armchair, upholstered green material £50-75
A Victorian walnutwood show frame 3 seat settee and matching armchair, upholstered in green
material £75-125
A William IV mahogany framed library chair with woven cane seat and back, on turned
supports ending in brass caps and castors £200-300
An Edwardian carved oak show frame chaise longue raised on turned supports £40-60
A circular convex plate mirror contained in a gilt brass frame surmounted by urns and 2
reclining cherubs, the base fitted a double candle sconce 16" £50-75
A Victorian carved walnutwood settee raised on turned supports £200-300
A 19th/20th Century mahogany framed settee upholstered in brown hide, on turned and fluted
supports 64" £450-550
A pair of 19th/20th Century Chippendale style chairs with vase splat backs and upholstered
drop in seats on cabriole ball and claw supports £100-150
A pair of Victorian rosewood spoon back chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered drop in
seats on turned supports
A rectangular figured walnutwood card box with gilt mounts and decorated pierced cards 11"
£50-75
A pair of 17th Century style oak winged armchairs, upholstered orange material, on turned and
block supports with H framed stretcher
A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair with carved cresting rail and upholstered
seat, on turned supports £150-200
A Victorian carved walnutwood open arm chair on turned supports £60-90
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A Regency rosewood and boxwood banded manicure box with hinged lid, fitted 4 bottles, 8"
£60-90
A William IV mahogany adjustable piano stool on a carved column and triform base (f) £45-55
A pair of Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £100-150
An Indian inlaid hardwood display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by bevelled plate panelled mirrored door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on
hoof supports 41" £300-400
A Victorian walnutwood dressing table, fitted 2 glove boxes and 1 long and 2 short drawers,
raised on turned supports 52" £80-120
A fine quality 19th Century French walnutwood commode with black veined marble top, fitted
3 short and 3 long drawers, with fluted column decoration to the sides, 50" £900-1400
A Victorian walnutwood show frame nursing chair upholstered cream striped material £30-50
A 19th/20th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt painted frame with swag
decoration 22" £90-140
A 19th Century mahogany octagonal wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports
(blacksmith repair) 15" £90-120
A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with hinged stationery box, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers
and raised on cabriole supports 23" £800-1200
A Georgian mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on square supports 36" £200-250
A Victorian oak 3 tier buffet with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned
supports 46" £500-700
A late Victorian turned oak umbrella stand, raised on turned and block supports 21" (no drip
tray) £30-50
An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on square chamfered supports
united by a stretcher 32" £75-125
An Eastern lacquered box with hinged lid and mother of pearl decoration 11" £5-10
A 19th Century Continental mahogany pedestal desk with bobbin turned three-quarter gallery
fitted 1 long drawer and 6 short drawers, with column decoration to the sides 51" £400-600
A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide and 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet, 35" £1400-1800
A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on turned and tripod supports 20"
£175-225
A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt frame 31" £45-55
An Edwardian bamboo Canterbury 18" £125-175
A set of 6 Victorian carved oak Carolean style high back chairs with pierced backs raised on
spiral turned supports united by an H framed stretcher £250-350
A Victorian carved walnutwood show frame chaise longue £150-200
A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the secretaire drawer revealing a
well fitted interior above 3 long drawers with embossed brass tore handles, raised on turned
supports 42" £1400-1800
A 19th Century triple plate over mantel wall mirror contained in a walnutwood and gilt painted
frame 52" £300-400
A Victorian mahogany side table fitted 2 short drawers, raised on turned and reeded supports
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36" £150-200
A 19th Century rectangular mahogany stool with Berlin wool work seat, raised on turned
supports 18" £70-100
An Oriental Padouk wood rectangular coffee table, fitted 4 drawers, 60" £70-90
A Victorian rectangular carved walnutwood stretcher table, raised on pierced and bulbous
turned supports 30" £300-350
A 19th Century Oriental parquetry box with hinged lid and fitted interior 9" £50-75
A 19th Century mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports with
sabre legs, ending in brass paw feet 33" £700-900
A 19th Century mahogany Butler's tray 31" £100-150
A Victorian walnutwood nursing chair, upholstered pink sculpted material, on turned and
fluted supports £50-75
An Italian carved walnutwood standard chair, raised on carved reeded supports with H framed
stretcher £50-75
A pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 drawers (1
pedestal fitted a cupboard) 61" £500-700
A William IV mahogany open arm library chair, on turned supports ending in brass caps and
castors £175-250
A 19th Century mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 19" £140-180
A Victorian wool work sampler by Maria Avis 6th October 1826 with alphabet and religious
rhyme, some small holes, 12" x 9" £100-150
An 18th/19th Century wool work sampler, monogrammed FK with lion and unicorn, animals
and alphabet, 13" x 11" £50-75
A Victorian wool work sampler by Susannah Clark aged 12 years 1835 with motto and garland,
14" x 12" £50-75
A Victorian wool work sampler by Elizabeth Marlin, aged 12 years 1821 with alphabet, garden
and motto, 13" x 13" £75-125
A shaped plated dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £20-30
A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat on
turned supports £60-80
An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany circular 2 tier occasional table on square tapering
supports 30" £30-50
An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a pierced gilt metal frame 18" £10-20
A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf £150-250
A mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapering supports
£180-220
An 18th Century French walnutwood bureau with fall front, having a stepped interior, above 2
short and 3 long drawers 40" £400-500
A Georgian Country oak enclosed wash stand fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door,
raised on square tapering supports 20" £150-200
A 19th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on turned column and tripod supports 32"
£125-175
A 19th Century mahogany London ladderback carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, on
square supports with H framed stretcher £175-225
A 19th/20th Century white painted mahogany kidney shaped dressing table, fitted 1 long and 8
short drawers with brass swan neck handles 54" £180-220
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A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned column
supports and splayed feet ending in brass caps and castors 39" £300-500
A 19th Century French walnutwood console table with black veined marble top, fitted a
drawer, raised on column supports with undertier 50" £900-1200
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm stick and rail back carver chair, on square tapering
supports and spade feet £40-60
A Victorian D shaped figured walnutwood cabinet fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard,
raised on a platform base 47" £200-300
A Regency lacquered chinoiserie style square games/work table, the top decorated a chess
board, fitted a drawer and with deep basket, raised on a turned column with triform base and
scrolled feet 28" £350-450
A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers, inlaid satinwood stringing, raised
on turned supports 40" £400-600
A small Georgian mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a baluster turned column and
tripod supports 32" £125-175
A 19th Century mahogany 3 section Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on square
tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 19" £800-1200
A set of 6 19th Century elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, on club supports
£600-800
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back fitted a drawer above a cupboard,
raised on turned supports 36" £400-600
A Queen Anne style walnutwood splat back carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, on
cabriole supports £60-90
A Georgian style mahogany library table with inset tooled red leather writing surface, fitted 3
drawers, raised on splayed supports ending in brass caps and castors, 48" £250-300
A Victorian mahogany open bookcase with three-quarter gallery fitted adjustable shelves 30"
£75-100
A Victorian 17th Century style oak refectory dining table, raised on carved turned bulbous
supports with carved stretchers, 54" £600-800
An unusual rectangular Georgian mahogany tray top commode with cupboard and commode
drawer to the side, raised on square tapering supports, 22" £200-300
A Georgian mahogany 3 tier what-not stand the base fitted a drawer (1 leg replaced) 17 1/2"
£400-600
A Victorian walnutwood dressing table with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long drawer flanked
by 6 short drawers raised on square tapering supports 48" £250-350
A William IV rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a rosewood frame £40-60
An 18th/19th Century carved oak side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass lion mask handles
raised on turned and block supports 29" £150-200
A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame
£20-30
A Regency rosewood and inlaid brass carver chair £40-60
A Georgian mahogany secretaire chest with well fitted drawer above 3 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 45" £500-700
A Victorian circular mahogany Loo table, raised on a turned column and tripod supports 41"
£200-300
An Edwardian mahogany show frame 2 seat settee upholstered green Dralon and on cabriole,
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ball and claw supports 51" £200-300
A 19th Century oak joyned stool, on turned and block supports 18" £70-100
An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on square tapering
supports 17" £75-125
A 19th Century arch shaped triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 63"
£300-500
A Georgian mahogany rectangular breakfast table with crossbanded top, raised on a gun barrel
turned column with tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 42" £275-350
A 19th Century carved ebonised and gilt painted torchere £65-85
A Continental Queen Anne style walnutwood splat back dining chair with upholstered drop in
seat, on cabriole supports £40-60
A Continental 18th Century oak cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section
enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on
square tapering supports 56" £550-750
A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £200-300
An Edwardian carved walnutwood cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and
dentil cornice, the interior fitted 3 shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2
short drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 38" £200-300
A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on square tapering supports 35" £300-500
A 19th Century style mahogany chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers,
on bracket feet with brass swan neck drop handles 30" £400-600
A Victorian carved walnutwood spoon back chair, upholstered yellow buttoned material on
cabriole supports £170-220
A 19th Century Colonial hardwood writing table fitted 3 short drawers and raised on turned
supports 54" £200-300
A set of 6 Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
drop in seats, raised on chamfered turned supports £550-750
A 19th/20th Century bentwood, revolving and adjustable stool by Thonet-Austria, the base
signed £50-75
An Edwardian mahogany bow front secretaire bookcase with moulded cornice, the shelved
interior enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above double
cupboard, raised on splayed bracket feet 27" £650-850
A Victorian walnutwood fire screen with spiral turned columns to the side, the centre panel
decorated military trophies 28" £50-75
A pair of 19th/20th Century carved oak double cane bergere chairs with cresting rails carved
cherub and basket, having upholstered seats and on French cabriole supports £400-600
A reproduction 17th Century style oak hanging spoon rack, the base fitted a recess with hinged
lid 12" £50-75
A 19th Century oval inlaid fruitwood stool 12" £30-40
A Victorian mahogany D shaped triple bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by arched panelled glazed doors and raised on bun feet £300-500
A Victorian rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl writing slope, 18" £75-125
A pair of Victorian walnutwood and brass banded expanding bookends 13" £40-60
An Eastern hardwood jewellery cabinet with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised
on square supports and with brass carrying handles to the sides 17" £60-80
A 19th/20th Century turned mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 10"
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£30-50
A Georgian mahogany bookcase on chest, the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet (marriage) 45" £400-600
An Edwardian mahogany and glazed panelled 3 fold draft screen £150-200
A pair of Edwardian carved honey oak hall chairs with solid seat backs £300-350
A 19th Century circular mahogany twin handled tea tray 20" £75-125
A Georgian mahogany serpentine fronted side table, with 2 short drawers with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on square tapering supports 46" £200-300
A Victorian rectangular figured walnutwood standish with pen tray, fitted arched nib box
flanked by a pair of cut glass inkwells, 12" £40-60
A Georgian mahogany rectangular tea table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square
chamfered supports 33" £200-300
A Queen Anne style Continental mahogany splat back dining chair, with upholstered drop in
seat, on cabriole supports £50-75
A Victorian carved walnutwood open arm chair upholstered buttoned brown rexine £90-120
A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror, contained in a rosewood and inlaid brass frame 29"
x 72" £300-500
A Victorian rectangular walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid 9" £15-25
A Victorian inlaid walnutwood chiffonier with raised mirrored back fitted a shelf, fitted a
cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled door, inlaid throughout with gilt metal mounts, 36"
£350-450
A 19th Century rectangular bleached mahogany occasional table raised on splayed supports
(formerly a cheval stand) 32" £40-60
A 19th Century mahogany hanging cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, 24"
£40-60
An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned and
reeded supports 48" £350-450
A pair of 19th Century Continental mahogany scroll shaped, show frame stools, 12" £150-200
An Edwardian carved walnutwood music cabinet, the upper section of serpentine outline with
mirrored back, above a cupboard enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted a
purdonium drawer, 18" £200-300
An Eastern stool on turned supports with hide seat 15" £125-175
A 19th Century shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame, the base
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, on ogee bracket feet 15" £50-75
An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bar back with upholstered drop in seat, on
square tapering supports £20-30
A 19th Century mahogany ladderback desk with chair with pierced ladderback, upholstered
seat and raised on square supports with H framed stretcher £40-60
A 3 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in green hide 87" £350-450
A 19th Century Continental carved walnutwood sideboard, the raised back with arched top
carved gargoyle above 3 cupboards and recess, fitted 2 short drawers above a double cupboard,
58" £300-500
A Georgian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery, fitted a drawer above a
cupboard and on square tapering supports ending n spade feet 14" £50-75
A Victorian circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and pierced tripod supports 14"
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£50-75
A William IV circular snap top breakfast table with plain mahogany top, raised on a turned
florette column with triform base and paw feet 48" £450-550
A Victorian walnutwood D shaped writing slope inlaid mother of pearl decoration 14"
£100-150
A 19th Century French rosewood D end card table £160-220
A 19th Century inlaid mahogany hanging cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 35" £100-150
A 19th Century beech framed bar back desk with bobbin turned decoration and woven rush
seat, raised on turned supports £40-60
A William IV rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on chamfered column with acanthus
leaf decoration and triform base 63" £400-500
A fine quality 19th Century burr walnutwood, crossbanded rosewood and brass inlaid sewing
box with hinged lid, 11" £100-150
A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror, surmounted by a winged eagle and 2 flaming urns,
contained in a black and gilt ball studded frame, 52" £300-500
An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany rectangular 4 tier drop flap servery, the upper
section with trays, the sides fitted 4 drop tiers, the base having an undertier, 21" £450-650
A 17th Century oak coffer of plank construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle
box, 43" £200-400
A Victorian walnutwood writing slope, the interior fitted 2 inkwell recepticals and pen tray, 12"
£100-150
A William IV oval mahogany wine table raised on a turned column with triform base, 25"
£150-200
A bamboo rectangular 2 tier occasional table 26" £30-50
A 19th Century rectangular gilt wood and gesso console table white veined marble top 31"
£50-75
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Georgian style bar back desk chair, on square reeded supports
£50-75
A 1930's lacquered chinoiserie style open arm chair with woven cane seat, upholstered grey
material £100-150
An Eastern bamboo and hardwood table, raised on bamboo supports united by a stretcher 39"
£100-150
A Biedermeier inlaid mahogany bracket of conical form 17" £50-75
A Victorian oval snap top mahogany Loo table, raised on pillar and tripod supports, 59"
£150-200
A 19th Century Eastern lacquered side table fitted 2 drawers with iron hasp, raised on square
supports 30" £100-150
A pair of Victorian carved oak Carolean style dining chairs, the cresting rails carved birds
£120-160
A 19th Century Oriental hardwood Altar table raised on pierced standard end supports 87"
£170-220
A 19th Century Continental carved oak cabinet of arched form, fitted by a panelled door, 55"
£100-150
An Edwardian carved walnutwood 4 fold fire screen with mirrored panels 45" £60-90
A set of 6 Continental carved walnutwood Louis XVII style chairs with upholstered seats and
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backs, on French cabriole supports united by H framed stretchers £175-225
An Oriental circular hardwood table, raised on block supports 50" £50-75
A pair of Continental Art Nouveau mahogany doors, 32" long, 36" wide and 91" high £150-200
A 20th Century Continental mahogany desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 2
short and 4 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet, 62" £300-500
A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with Prince of Wales feather
decoration (2 carvers, 4 standard) £300-500
A French elm drop flap dining table, raised on tuned and reeded supports £60-90
A pair of 17th Century style oak open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs on turned
and block supports united by an H framed stretcher £60-90
A Continental carved oak pedestal circular dining table, the top fitted 4 turned folding supports
and raised on a carved oak tripod base with griffin handles 45" £80-120
A French mahogany bed 44" £40-60
A 19th/20th Century Continental figured mahogany sofa table, fitted 2 drawers, raised on
turned supports united by an H framed stretcher 63" £450-650
A harlequin set of 8 mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs (4 carvers, 4 standard) (f and r)
on square tapering supports £200-300
A Continental elm farmhouse kitchen table, raised on turned supports 81"
A set of 6 Continental mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with upholstered
seats on square tapering supports united by H framed stretchers (f and r) £300-500
A Continental shaped walnutwood side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on cabriole supports
24" £30-50
A set of 4 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in hide,
on turned and block supports £40-60
A French walnutwood extending dining table with parquetry top, raised on inswept reeded
supports with H framed stretcher and having 6 extra leaves, extending to 176" £100-150
8 oak panels, with carved lion mask decoration and fluted columns 209" x 65" £300-500
A set of 4 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with upholstered drop in
seats, on square tapering supports united by H framed stretcher £50-75
A French walnutwood sewing table with hinged lid, fitted an undertier and raised on cabriole
supports 22" £100-150
A set of 4 elm ladderback dining chairs with woven rush seats (f and r) £40-60
A pair of French Empire style chairs with upholstered seats and backs, on turned and reeded
supports £125-175
A set of 4 Continental oak framed dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, on cabriole
supports with H framed stretcher £50-75
A pair of Georgian style mahogany and brass 5 tread library steps £150-200
A 19th Century Continental walnutwood commode with arched cresting rail, cane back, on
square tapering supports £40-60
A carved walnutwood Chippendale style open arm carver chair with pierced vase splat back
and upholstered seat, on carved cabriole supports £100-150
An oak corner chair with bobbin turned decoration £40-60
A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in an ebonised frame 20" £30-50
An Art Deco figured walnutwood Continental headboard 64" £30-50
A Continental pelmet 62" £20-30
A pair of Continental mahogany pelmets complete with drapes 56" £40-60
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A Victorian mahogany trinket box with parquetry banding 12" £20-30
A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering
supports 28" £125-175
A circular Regency style plate mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by swags £40-60
A William IV mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer
and 2 short drawers, the centre fitted a double cupboard, flanked by a pair of cupboards 79"
£300-500
A 19th Century mahogany rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt frame 55" £30-50
A Victorian mahogany tub back chair upholstered blue buttoned material £50-75
A Georgian inlaid mahogany enclosed washstand with hinged lid, the base fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door with drawer below (f and r) 24" £200-300
A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain midrails, on sabre supports,
£275-350
A pair of Art Deco style gilt and chromium plated 3 tier tea trolleys £200-300
A set of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs (1 carver, 2 standard)
£100-150
A pair of 19th Century bleached fruitwood stick and rail back chairs with woven rush seats
£20-30
A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table raised on a ring turned column and triform
base 36" £400-600
A Victorian mahogany kneehole desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, with 9 drawers,
48" £300-500
A Continental satinwood linen press of small proportions, the interior fitted 2 short and 2 long
drawers enclosed by panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 39" £450-650
An 18th/19th Century Dutch rectangular plate mirror contained in an inlaid marquetry frame
19" £50-75
A 19th Century mahogany apprentice chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bun
supports 15" £50-100
A set of 8 Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs (2 carvers, 6 standard) with upholstered
seats, on square fluted supports £800-1200
A Georgian mahogany enclosed washstand with tambour shutter, fitted 3 long drawers, raised
on square supports 18" £200-300

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS, CAN
BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS
PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.
CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
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An SEC Smiths electric bedroom timepiece contained in arched blue lacquered chinoiserie case
£20-30
An Angelus battery operated carriage clock £5-10
A yachts clock/barometer contained in 2 chromium plated cases by Celeste, marked Bambio
£20-30
A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, contained in black
architectural case, surmounted by a lidded urn £50-75
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A 1930's 8 day bedroom clock with arched dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case
£5-10
A 1950's 8 day mantel clock by Smiths £5-10
An 18th/19th Century wheel barometer and thermometer with 8" silvered dial, damp/dry
indicator, thermometer, mirror and spirit level, contained in a mahogany case with broken swan
neck pediment £180-220
A striking mantel clock contained in an oak Admiral's hat shaped case £10-20
9 various pendulums £50-75
A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered chapter ring contained in an oak lozenge
shaped case £10-20
A 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with porcelain dial contained in a gilt spelter case,
surmounted by a figure of a cherub £25-35
A 1930's 8 day mantel clock with square silvered dial contained in an arched oak case (f) and a
1950's mantel in an arched walnutwood case by West Clox £5-10
A striking Vienna style regulator with 7" porcelain dial, Roman numerals, contained in a
walnutwood case £90-120
A 19th Century double fusee, striking wall clock, the 12" circular silvered dial with Roman
numerals and brass bezel, contained in a honey oak arch shaped case (1 strike fusee f) 27" high
x 19" £300-500
A 19th/20th Century aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in a
carved oak wheel case £30-50
A Victorian mantel clock contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case with porcelain dial,
Arabic numerals and visible escapement and having twin mercury pendulum, 15" (chip to bezel
glass) £150-200

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable
to attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in
order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.Please note: we do not provide
facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.
ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC.
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An Eastern dagger contained in a brass scabbard 11" £5-10
A wooden and brass fishing reel and a pierced metal Pflueger Sal-Trout no. 155 fishing reel
£35-45
A reproduction brass compass marked Stanley £5-10
A pair of 19th Century iron handcuffs with leather carrying case £30-50
An Astra model search light £10-20
A German Occupied Zone tin plate clock work figure of a chick £10-20
A figure of a railway porter with sackbarrow and bag and 1 other figure of an engineer £5-10
A bronze figure of a standing gentleman in 17th Century dress, 4" £5-10

225

A French Art Nouveau bronze plaque by Jean Vernan depicting 3 ladies 3", in leather carrying
case £30-50
226
A French Art Nouveau bronze arch shaped religious plaque by G Dupre 2 1/2" £30-50
227
A collection of various longcase clock hands and wrought hands £50-75
228
A collection of various clock keys £40-60
229
A collection of various clock pendulums £30-50
230
8 various clock bells
231
A collection of various wooden and metal clock finials etc £40-60
232
A collection of clock keys £30-50
233
An LMS Wolverhampton 1925 locomotive/coach plate 5", 3 safe plates, Steven Cox and Sons,
Four Counties and G J Worassam & Sons £10-20
234
A hot air engine by Davis Charlton Ltd, cased £20-30
235
A 1920's table mirror with barbola mounts £10-20
236
A Minox B spy camera complete with instructions £20-30
237
An Eastern kosh £10-20
238
A 19th Century brass floral shaped milliner's iron £40-50
239
A painted spelter table lighter (f) in the form of a camel with Bedouin, on a marble base 5"
£20-30
240
A 1930's spelter table light in the form of a seated lady 7" £20-30
241
A circular "bronze" sun dial plated, marked 1750 8" £50-75
242
A 19th Century mahogany and brass brace by Thomas Ibbotison £50-75
243
A pair of Continental carved expanding bookends decorated birds, the base marked Albert
Schild £40-60
244
An Eastern bronze figure of a cow with seated sage, 8" £30-50
245
A Trench Art walking stick made from German shell cases £10-20
246
A brass garden syringe £5-10
247
A large 19th/20th Century ships mast head lantern, marked Hugh Douglas 0688 ancor, 24"
£100-150
248
A large Turkish copper coffee pot 25" £25-35
249
A large and unusual copper and brass ships light, 23" £100-200
250
An hour glass contained in a turned oak stand £25-35
250a A pair of 19th Century brass scales, raised on an iron base by Frankel Bros of London, class B
to weigh 12 ozs £30-50
250b A small wooden ships wheel 16", a pulley, 2 gauges 1 marked W Coates and a baton £10-20
250c A set of various printing numerals £20-30
250d A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 6", a pewter 3 piece condiment set, a coloured print
etc £5-10
250e An etched section of slate decorated a squirrel contained in an oak frame 12" £10-20
250f A pair of Southern Line Pacific playing cards, Great Southern Hotel playing cards, Piatnik
quality cards - sailing ships and other playing cards £10-20
250g A painted Napoleonic Battle of Waterloo chess set and board £50-75
250h A blue print for a Hurricane flying control £10-20
250j A circular Oriental planter 12" £20-30
250k A pair of brass spiral turned candlesticks converted for use as table lamps 12" £20-30
250l A 19th Century trinket box painted a hunting scene 6" and other wooden items £10-20
250m A copper kettle, a brass kettle, a brass flask and 2 pairs of brass candlesticks etc £10-20
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A teddybear with articulated limbs £10-20
A collection of linen £10-15
A collection of various Meccano, yellow, green and red £30-50
A Continental inlaid walnutwood and brass drop dial wall clock case only £60-90
A collection of various 78rpm records £5-10
A 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie tea tray 18" £10-20
A 1930's hanging electric clock with rectangular dial 11" £10-20
A collection of 5 Daily Mail jigsaw puzzles and 5 other puzzles £20-30
2 Victorian feather collages, studies of birds on branches 20" x 15" £50-75
A black and white photograph "The Band of His Majesty's Irish Guards Canadian National
Exhibition Toronto Canada 1935" framed £5-10
An American 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a wooden, black and gilt painted
architectural case £20-30
2 bound editions of Punch 1910 and 1913 £45-65
An iron tea kettle with brass spicket £10-20
A brass preserving pan with iron handle £5-10
An Eastern copper twin handled pot 11" £10-20
A 19th Century brass hand pump £20-30
A Victorian wrought iron adjustable standard lamp with copper reservoir £40-60
An Art Nouveau copper and brass fender 49" £10-20
A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £5-10
A stoneware flagon incised George Taylor, 23 Radcliff Street, Bristol £10-20
A 19th Century copper log bin with brass swing handle £40-60
A circular copper preserving pan with iron handle 13" £10-20
A Blackstone & Co. Ltd Stratford cast iron tractor seat £50-75
A stoneware flagon with iron handle and spicket marked Tamplins Brighton Table Water
£15-20
A 19th Century brass fire curb on hoof supports 37" £20-30
A circular copper copper 17" £20-30
A brass preserving pan with iron handle 13" £20-30
A Pierce iron tractor seat £20-30
A circular brass preserving pan with iron handle 17" £10-20
A 20th Century French copper herbisider £20-30
A 19th Century brass, railed fire curb 51" £40-60
A cricket bat "The Referee" £5-10
A 19th Century pierced copper warming pan with hinged lid (f) and turned wood handle £5-15
A brass fire curb 50" £10-20
A Blacksmith's made, iron 4 light candlestand £30-50
2 old tennis racquets, a squash racquet and carrying case £5-10
A Russian Uega Ruby portable transistor radio set a clock contained in a black and white
plastic case £10-20
An Ever Ready Sky Queen radio contained in a green fibre case £10-20
An Ecko radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £20-30
A G Marconi portable radio contained in a white Bakelite case 7" £5-15
A Bell radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £35-45
An Ekco portable radio contained in a blue fibre case £5-10
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A 19th Century copper and brass fire hose nozzle 21" £20-30
A Vendo life raft £5-10
A Bonelli accordion with 48 buttons, in carrying case £40-60
A Chinese violin with bow and carrying case £10-20
A pair of Art Nouveau style pierced cast brass photograph frames 13" £30-50
A copper pail with brass swing handle 7" £10-20
A brass Salter's improved scales no. 50 with brass pan £30-50
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced cast bases (no
sconces) 8" £25-35
A Victorian spouted quart pewter measure marked Kings Arms South Street marked James
Yates £20-30
A large Victorian box iron £10-20
A 20th Century blue cloisonne enamel bowl with character marks etc 4 1/2" £20-30
An oval planished pewter biscuit box with hinged lid 8" £10-20
A pair of brass candlesticks 5" £10-20
A pair of Oriental polished hard stone ornaments in the form of rectangular urns with plants
10" £50-75
3 resin wall plaques in the form of spitfires in flight £15-20
A pair of porcelain presentation sake cups £10-20
An iron plaque decorated a German City, 8" x 11" £10-20
2 Victorian half pint pewter tankards, the bases engraved Kent arms £10-20
A reproduction Kukri £10-20
A Unity planished pewter 3 piece tea service with teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl £10-20
A circular copper bowl 11" £10-20
A hanging external gas lamp £5-10
A pair of 19th Century painted spelter figures "Boy and Girl" 13" £30-50
An Oriental antimony easel photograph frame decorated chrysanthemums 11" x 8" £5-10
An Oriental carved soap stone seal in the form of a seated dog of fo 3 1/2 £10-20
An Art Deco pink veined marble and metal table lighter/ashtray in the form of a crocodile 9"
£20-30
3 Oriental bronze figures of standing Geishas 7" £20-30
A circular lacquered Oriental box cover 8" £10-20
A Morse Key by Ivalek £5-10
A vintage carbide bicycle lamp £5-10
An Oriental blue ground cloisonne bowl 11" (slight blemish) £20-30
A pair of brass candlesticks 9" and a pair of ornate brass candlesticks 6" £20-30
A pewter teapot and a collection of pewter sugar bowls, cream jugs etc, £5-10
A circular Benares brass tray, and other items of Eastern brassware £3-5
13 Royal Hampshire figures of soldiers £15-25
A pair of Majestic 10 x 50 binoculars in leather carrying case £10-20
A Victory plywood jigsaw puzzle, boxed £10-20
A 25lbs shell case, 2 brass trench art ashtrays and 4 other shell cases £15-25
2 modern pierced brass fire dogs and a circular pierced brass trivet £10-20
A 19th Century circular iron "pole" trap 8" £10-20
A British Railways Southern Region hand lantern £20-30
A carved African figure of a musician 12" £5-10
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A 19th Century spelter figure of a reclining lady with rearing horse (leg f) 6" £20-30
A French Art Nouveau brass twin handled tray 9" and 2 brass spear spickets £10-20
After the Antique, a bronze figure of a standing athlete 9" £40-60
An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned wooden handle £10-20
A Columbia wind up gramophone £20-40
An 18th Century mahogany violin, cased £30-50
Tools "Engineering Handbook" second edition, vols 1-3 "Engineers Practice" and 1 vol.
"Newnes Engineering Reference Book 1949" £15-25
A collection of cigarette cards £10-20
A collection of road maps £5-10
A standard gramophone, contained in an oak case £40-60
A surveyor's dumpey level £10-20
A pair of cloisonne blue enamelled beakers 3" £15-30
A pair of Oriental bronze of figures of Deity's 8" £25-30
A 1950's plastic picnic set contained in a basketware holdall £20-30
A leather leg of mutton gun case (f) £15-25
A copper hot plate £5-10
An early 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod with 2 tips, £30-50
A 19th Century 4 section fishing rod by Bown Enss & Bown 270 Strand London £40-60
A Hardy split cane 3 section fly rod £40-60
A Hardy "The Perfection Roach" split cane 2 section fly rod £40-60
A twin section cane fly rod £20-30
A Millwood Swimaster 3 section fishing rod £20-30
A bamboo 3 section fishing rod "The Wigan Match Rod" by Ashcroft Wigan £20-30
"The Acme" 5 section bamboo fishing rod by W J Cummins Bishop Auckland £20-30
A 3 section fly rod by W Page of Newcastle £20-30
An American carbon fibre fishing rod reel by Oke Walton Tackle £10-20
A Berkeley carbon fibre twin section fly rod £20-30
A carbon fibre 3 section fishing rod £15-25
A Daiwa 148 twin section carbon fibre fishing rod £10-20
An Olympic No. H-1203L, 3 section beach rod and 1 other £5-10
A basket work fishing creel 19" £15-25
An Alvey brown Bakelite and stainless steel fly reel model no. 45C £20-30
A Pflueger 88 RL fixed reel fishing reel £15-25
A Daiwa no. 730R fixed reel fishing reel £15-25
A Gemina centre pin fishing reel, boxed (as new) £10-20
A Gemina centre pin fishing reel, boxed (as new) £10-20
A Thames centre pin fishing reel, £15-25
An Allcock centre pin fishing reel £20-30
A Pflueger fishing reel £20-30
A Daiwa F210 fly reel £15-20
A Morris Shakespeare aluminium centre pin fly reel £15-25
A Slater Bolton aluminium centre pin fly reel £15-25
A Millbrook Alpha Bakelite and wooden centre pin fishing reel £15-25
An Abu Cardinal 4 times sea reel £15-20
2 Paraply Star Drag fishing reels and a Bakelite reel by M Lee & Sons of Redditch £15-20
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A crate of 12 bottles of 1985 Chateau Monbrison Margaux £150-250
A bottle of Dimple Haig in original cardboard carton £20-30
A Wade Whisky decanter of Bells Royal Reserve 20 year old whisky £20-30
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Royal Wedding of Prince Charles &
Lady Diana Spencer 1981 £50-75
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Birth of Prince William 21st June 1982
£20-30
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Birth of Prince William 1982 £20-30
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the 60th Birthday of HM Queen Elizabeth
1986 £30-50
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Marriage of HRH Prince Andrew and
Sarah Ferguson 1986 £30-50
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky for Christmas 1988 £15-25
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Birth of Princess Beatrice 1988 £20-30
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Birth of Princess Eugene 1990 £20-30
A Wade decanter of Bells Whisky to commemorate the Queen Mother's 90th Birthday, 1990
£30-50
A Wade decanter of Pusser's Rum to commemorate Nelson's Ships £20-30
A Lamb's Navy Rum flagon to commemorate the marriage of HRH Prince Andrew and Sarah
Ferguson 1986 £10-20
A pot of Royal Taste Marmalade with Drambuie liqueur to commemorate the wedding of HRH
The Prince of Wales and Lady Diana Spencer 1981 £5-10
2 bottles of Torres Coronas, a bottle of Sainsbury's Chateauneuf du-Pape and 2 bottles of 1980
Oriahovitza cabernet sauvignon £5-10
A pair of stuffed and mounted Crusian Carp with reeds, contained in a bow front perspex case
24" £200-300
A pair of mounted fibreglass chub contained in a bow front case 31" £150-200
A stuffed and mounted Pike contained in a glazed display cabinet 37" £200-300
A contemporary Afghan Belouch carpet with blue ground and geometric designs 120" x 176"
£200-300
A contemporary Persian Heriz rug, red ground, 74" x 56" £250-350
A contemporary Persian Hamadan red ground carpet 123" x 186" £200-300
A contemporary Persian Hamadan rug, pale red ground, 86" x 59" £175-225
A contemporary Baktiar red ground carpet 121" x 83" £250-350
A contemporary machine made Abusson tapestry panel with floral decoration 101" x 72"
£300-400
A white ground Indian carpet 145" x 109" £20-30
A 1930's green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 71" x 36" £30-50
A contemporary red ground Afghan runner 111" x 29" £150-200
A contemporary Kelim rug 68" x 37" £35-45
A contemporary woollen Persian Gabbeh Kelim, green and red ground 81" x 57" £20-30
A contemporary red ground Bokhara carpet with 3 octagons to the centre within multi row
borders, 95" x 63" £20-30
A contemporary turquoise ground Bokhara rug with 14 octagons to the centre within multi row
borders 71" x 33" £20-30
A contemporary rose ground woollen Afghan Kelim rug 71" x 36" £20-30
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A pink ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 60" x 36" £20-30
A contemporary white ground and floral patterned Eastern rug 84" x 28" £15-25
A contemporary pink ground and floral pattern Persian design Belgium carpet 66" x 50" £30-40
An Afghan red ground rug with 24 octagons to the centre 80" x 56" £40-60
A contemporary white ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 55" x 28" £5-10
An orange ground Afghan rug, 4 octagons to the centre within multi row borders 56" x 44"
£30-50
A fine quality red ground Persian carpet with central medallion within floral border, signed,
69" x 40" £60-90
A contemporary white ground sculpted Chinese rug decorated dragons 60" x 36" £10-20
4 Oxford cotton pillow cases and 2 matching cushion covers £25-35
An embroidered cotton double duvet and 4 matching Oxford pillow cases £40-60
A Kingsize cotton duvet and 4 matching pillow cases 55" £50-75
4 cotton pillow cases £25-35
A double duvet and 4 matching pillow cases £60-80
2 single cotton sheets and 4 matching pillow cases £40-60
2 King cotton sheets and 4 matching pillow cases £50-75
A Superking hand embroidered cotton duvet and 4 matching pillow cases £50-75
A double cotton sheet and 2 embroidered pillow cases £25-35
A hand written note from HRH Prince Edward complete with envelope and written on
Balmoral headed note paper "Harrison Garage Balmoral Castle, Mr Harrison here is a list of
problems concerning the red seated go kart, 1. A leaking petrol tank. 2. An oil leak. 3. No clip
on the spark plug lead. 4. Cog wheel on rear axle bent. These are some thoughts there may be
others. it could also do with a good wash, it might make the job easier thanks Edward"
£75-125
4 privately taken colour photographs of HRH The Prince of Wales and The Princess of Wales
at Balmoral Castle travelling in an open coach £30-50
The Ceremonial Order of Service and Thanksgiving for the Queens Silver Jubilee 1977 £15-25
The Ceremonial programme for the 60th Birthday of HM The Queen, Monday 21st June 1986
and the Order of Service for the Service of Thanksgiving £15-25
The Ceremonial programme for the 20th Anniversary of the marriage of HM The Queen and
HRH Prince Philip Duke of Edinburgh Monday 20th November 1972, an Order of Service and
the Order of Service for 50th Anniversary 20th November 1997 (3) £15-25
A collection of black and white postcards £15-25
A collection of 1950's weighing machine tickets £5-10
A letter of thanks from Black Cat Cigarettes and a July 1952 edition of the London Transport
magazine £5-10
J M Barry, 1 vol. "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" with dedication in front to Dear Jeffery
from Arthur Rackham Christmas 1907 £100-150
A A Milne, 1 vol. "When We Were Very Young" 4th edition 1926, "House at Pooh Corner"
and "Now We Are Six" 4th edition 1928 £20-30
Rodyard Kipling, 1 vol. "Just So Stories" 1902 and "Just So Song Book" £30-50
J M Barry, 1 vol. "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" 4th edition (1 plate missing) £30-50
Dennis Wheatley "Presents a New Era in Crime Fiction" together with an edition of "Front
Page Detective" £10-20
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1 vol. Susan Duchess of Somerset "The Duchess's Cookery Book" £20-30
The Holy Bible containing the Olde Testament and The New 1621, leather bound £30-50
J Wentworth Day, 1 vol. "Sporting Adventure" 1937 £20-30
1 vol. "Le Theatre" 1906 £20-30
Edward Mace "Change and Change of a Soldiers Life" 1 vol. "Fifty Amazing Stories of The
Great War" and 1 vol Adolph Hitler "Mein Kampf" in English £20-30
A collection of books relating to fishing £20-30
A souvenir programme "Princess Margaret" and a collection of books including Siegfried
Sassoon, Romeo & Juliet etc £20-30
Vols 1 - 5 "Deeds That Thrilled the Empire" £15-25
A Victorian album of letters from statesmen etc including Lieutenant General Sir Arthur
Fellon, Admiral M Ashley, William Lambert 2nd Viscount Melbourne, Bishop of Rochester,
George Hamilton and others £50-75
An 18th Century Naval Discharge document for James Tripe Ales, 42 years, signed and dated
1789 together with the expenses of the gunner's store on board HMS Thank P.B.V. Exg
Commander, October 1800 £30-50
The autographs of Bill Wyman and Mick Jagger £50-75
1 vol Lewes Carol "The Hunting of the Snark" 1898 and 1 vol "Sleeping Beauty" told by C S
Evans, illustrated by Arthur Rackham £20-30
1 vol. Kate Greenaway's "Under The Window", 1 vol. Robert Browning "The Pied Piper", 1
vol. "Welsh Pictures" £20-30
1 vol. "The Tourist Guide to Wells Cathedral" and 1 vol. "The Book of Ahyldren" £10-20
A souvenir programme for Edward VII 1902 Coronation, ditto George VI and Queen Mary,
ditto Queen Elizabeth II and the wedding of Her Royal Highness The Princess Elizabeth (4)
£10-20
A set of Wills cigarette cards "Life in the Royal Navy" £5-10
An album of various postcards £10-20
An albums of Wills cigarette cards "Railway Engines" Players "Hints on Association Football",
Players "Coronation State Ceremonial Dress", Ardath Tobacco "Briton's Defence" and 3
Players cigarette card albums "Aircraft The Royal Air Force" x 2 and "International Airliners"
£10-20
A collection of various cigarette cards, 4 postcards, 2 Wardlocks touring guides London and
Seaton and 2 touring maps "Cornwall and Glasgow" £10-20
Robert E Peary, 1 vol "North Pole" de luxe limited edition of 500 copies, no. 4, signed £70-90
A collection of old bus times tables maps etc, mostly County Buses from the 1960's £10-20
2 reproduction film posters for James Dean "Rebel Without a Cause" and "Poor Little Rich
Girl" £5-10
A large collection of unmounted cigarette cards and 4 cigarette card albums Wills "Radio
Celebrities", "The Reign of George V", "Kings and Queens of England" and Players "Album of
Film Stars" £30-50
A quantity of various papers and ephemera relating to the war £10-20
A quantity of various old touring maps £5-10
A quantity of ephemera relating to the police £5-10
2 Victorian bird feather collages of a turtle dove and a meadow lark 11" x 10 1/2" £30-50
A collection of books £5-10
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A quantity of various books £10-20
A late 19th Century Turkish white cotton hand towel with gold thread embroidery £60-90
An early 29th Century Ottoman embroidered panel decorated stylised flowers and with script
£50-75
A late 19th Century Ottoman panel with embroidered "gold" wire decoration £40-60
A Sykes hydrometer (missing thermometer and magnifying glass), cased £20-30
A 19th Century brass single microscope £25-35
A chromium plated Jaguar car mascot 7" £40-60
A Fordson Super Major Tractor plate, a Lion lawnmower plate and 2 others Pristman Hole and
Misomex £10-20
An album of stamps £10-20
A Pelham puppet of a witch £10-20
A Pelham puppet of Grettle £10-20
A square cardboard box covered in garter blue paper and having Elizabeth II Royal Cypher 7
1/2" £5-10
A Victorian gilt metal bobbin stand surmounted by a candle sconce 10" £50-75
W E Mallet, 1 vol. "Introduction to English Furniture", Frederick Fenn 1 vol. "Old English
Furniture", W H Hackett 1 vol. "Decorative Furniture" and Hampden Gorden "Old English
Furniture" £10-20
An Eastern bronze figure of a standing warrior 5" £15-25
An Art Nouveau circular embossed pewter jar lid decorated The Horseman and monogrammed
CR 3" £15-25
An Armand Marseille porcelain headed black baby doll, the head incised AM Germany 341/2K
£40-60
A 19th Century Orthodox double sided Icon on wooden panel, 1 side decorated "St George" the
other a cross and with script 8" x 5" £125-175
4 models of Yesteryear £10-20
A pair of opera glasses and a Popular Brownie box camera £5-10
A pair of WWII pilots head phones, a small model of a galleon 8" and an October 15th 1914
edition of the Financial Times £20-25
A collection of 12 clock weights £20-30
A Victorian oak and iron bound plate chest, marked Hunt & Roscall Late Storr & Mortimer,
having iron plate to the front marked The Right Honourable J G Dodson MP, 31" £50-75
An Elizabeth II metal dispatch box marked The Secretary of State for the Colonies 23" £20-30
A 19th Century pine and iron banded plate chest marked Stephen Smith & Sons, with iron plate
to the front The Right Honourable J G Dobson, 22" £40-60
A black Bakelite dial telephone £20-30
A rectangular porcupine quill box with sliding lid, 5" £15-20
A brass club type fender, 60" £100-150
An Edwardian adjustable brass standard lamp £30-50
Various edition of "Headlines magazine" £5-10
A 1930's stained glass panel contained in a white painted frame 39" x 16" £10-20
A pair of conical shaped garden urns 18", raised on outswept bases (1 f) £40-60
An iron boot scraper 14" £20-30
A pair of bucket shaped garden urns 16" £30-50
A collection of various clock pendulums £25-35
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An Eastern pierced hardwood plaque depicting figures in a temple 11" £20-30
An Eastern embossed brass and copper cushion shaped purse 5" £10-20
A circular copper kettle £10-20
A Nato respirator £5-10
A pair of fine quality gilt metal twin light electric wall brackets £40-60
After the Antique a bronze figure of a standing naked man, raised on a square base 12" £40-60
A pair of 19th Century Continental metal letter scales £10-20
A pair of 18th/19th Century circular brass candlesticks 9" £20-30
An early 20th Century wooden parquetry money box in the form of a house 5" £20-30
An Art Nouveau verdigris plaster head and shoulder portrait bust signed DE Herain 1929,
raised on a rocky base, 16" £20-30
An 18th/19th Century circular copper saucepan with iron handle £20-30
A 19th Century carved elm wall plaque in the form of a Tudor half timbered house 11" £20-30
A pair of Eastern horns, carved dragons and tigers 19" £40-60
A large brass model key and a collection of brassware £5-10
A 19th/20th Century wooden cased telephone bell box £5-10
A 1930's childs pram £5-10
A stoneware flagon marked Fyco Aerated Waters R Fry & Co Ltd £15-20
A stoneware flagon marked B Grant & Co Burton on Trent, Not Saleable, another flagon
marked SDR, a small bread crock and 2 flagons £15-20
An Eastern opium pipe £10-20
A Tudor style half timber dolls house £40-60
An Edison 1905 standard phonograph no. 698562C (no horn) £50-75
A 19th Century iron urn of goblet shape 15" £10-20
A pierced brass fender £5-10
12 porcelain door plates and a collection of 11 porcelain door knobs £30-40
An Ensign commando folding camera £40-60
A pair of bronze Marley horses 16" £600-800
2 brass Art Nouveau inkwells, 2 copper saucepan lids, a cased set of 6 fruit knives and a small
collection of coloured prints etc £15-25
A War Office issue hand lantern marked G E & S, 1955 £20-30
4 copper saucepans with iron handles £30-50
A wooden model of the 3 masted ship "Clipper Siglo XIX" 19" £40-60
A commercial Singer manual sewing machine 29K53 complete with manual £10-20
An 18th/19th Century iron saucepan hanger £10-20
A stuffed turtle 19" £40-60
A pair of 19th Century brass fire dogs £10-20
A brass 3 tier cake stand £20-30
A bronze coloured garden bench 51"
A Victorian white painted iron folding cot £30-50
An oval pewter dish 12" £10-20
An Ediswan iron and brass electric fan No. 2429 £30-50
A reproduction Stanley prasmatic compass £10-20
A "bronze" door knocker in the form of a lion mask £20-30
A Victorian polished wrought iron kettle stand with copper kettle £60-90
A pair of vintage Dietz Tubular Automobile head lamps New York USA patent January 4th
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1887, November 25th 1890 and November 26th 1897, marked on reverse £300-500
A large granite trough, 37"
2 tribal art carved and pierced ebony panels depicting heads 14" £20-30
An Art Deco stepped glass circular light shade £15-25
A 1930's opaque glass circular light shade £10-20
A Dutch style 6 light electrolier £30-50
A cut glass electric light fitting £20-30
A gilt metal 6 light electrolier with cut glass lozenge drops £40-60
A 19th/20th Century iron hanging lantern 21" £20-30
A wooden figure of a standing deer with bronze head 34" £50-75
A 19th Century copper and oak square lamp housing 32" £75-125
A contemporary Kelim rug 91" x 53" £15-20
A 19th Century antler light fitting £450-550
4 19th Century bronze and brass twin light wall brackets £75-125
A 1960's Chad Valley celestial globe no. 10028 £20-30
A 1930's bedroom timepiece contained in a shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-40
A black and white portrait photograph of HM King George VI in the uniform of a Field
Marshall, bears signature, 17" x 13" dated 1951 £40-60
A Walkers Cherub Mk.II ships log "knots measure" £20-30
A Walkers Trident electric log £20-30
A Kelvin Bottomley & Bird Azimouth mirror, boxed £20-30
A Scandalli accordion with 120 buttons, cased £40-60
A childs doll the head marked Reliable £10-20
A Guinness advertising poster "See The Guinness Animals at Edinburgh Zoo" 30" x 21"
£70-90

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve
prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or
not bids have been successful.
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE
VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults,
or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility to
personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.
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A biscuit porcelain figure of a standing gentleman 12" £10-20
A 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figure group of a girl on a goat 9" £35-45
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A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures of standing oarsmen 16" £130-180
A Royal Doulton figure "Bo Beep" HN1811 £40-60
A Royal Doulton figure "Monica" HN1467 BG £40-60
A Royal Doulton flambe lustre pedestal bowl, the base marked Cqzi No. 430FA Royal Doulton
(cracked) 6 1/2" £20-40
A Royal Doulton flambe specimen vase, the base marked Doulton flambe 1612, 8" £35-55
A Royal Doulton vase decorated shepherd and sheep, the base impressed 74?? 6" £30-50
A pair of Royal Doulton green salt glazed vases, the bases marked Royal Doulton and
impressed 8848 r, 12" £70-90
A circular Royal Doulton posy 3" and a Royal Doulton Bunnykins mug £5-10
A Royal Doulton ashtray "Whitbread Ale & Stouts" slight chip to cigarette rest, base impressed
4372, 4" £10-20
A Royal Doulton figure "Darling" HN1985 £20-30
A Royal Doulton Norfolk pattern teapot stand 6 1/2" £5-10
A Martinware specimen vase, the base incised Martin Southil 1920 5" (slight chip to rim)
£40-60
A Beleek blanc de chine pottery vase in the form of a tree stump, the base with green Beleek
mark 6" £20-30
A square French porcelain scent bottle with gilt and floral decoration, the base marked
Porcelaine de France £20-30
A Dresden porcelain urn and cover with floral decoration, rams head handles, raised on a
square base, the base incised 297, 8" (finial f and r) £80-120
A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory ewer decorated flowers with purple Worcester mark
and 12 dots, marked 1668 £50-75
A 19th Century Minton porcelain moon flask with gilt handles, decorated a portrait of a child,
the base impressed Minton and marked Coalport decoration 1873, 8" £275-350
A late Dresden porcelain urn with floral decoration, the base marked Dresden 7046/1 with non
matching lid 8" £40-60
A 19th Century Sevres style porcelain circular jar and cover with floral panelled decoration,
having scallop shaped gilt handles, the base marked MA, 7" £40-60
A MacIntyre 2 piece condiment set, the pepper in the form a green glazed egg and the salt in
the form of a hatched egg, bases marked MacIntyre Burslem 2" £40-60
A MacIntyre 18th Century pattern baluster shaped vase, decorated floral garlands and gilt
banding, the base with brown MacIntyre mark, marked M2577 and with Moorcroft signature
mark 6" £550-750
A MacIntyre Cornflower pattern vase, the base with Moorcroft signature and brown MacIntyre
mark 12" (f and r) (NB: a very similar vase to this one, was sold last month) £200-300
A Coalport limited edition figure "Miss Elizabeth" £30-50
A Coalport limited edition porcelain vase "Queen of Hearts" £30-50
A Thomas Kent Toby jug Judy £10-20
A porcelain figure of a standing musketeer with drawn sword, 8" £10-20
A pair of Edwardian floral and gilt decorated vases 14" £125-175
A pair of 19th Century Bristol blue decanters and stoppers Rum and Hollands (Hollands
decanter f) 8" £30-50
2 glass paperweights £15-25
A pink and white circular Nailsea dish 7" £20-30
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A pair of brown glass ewers with clear glass handles and stoppers 8" £20-30
A cut glass biscuit barrel with silver plated top £20-30
A Bohemian cut glass goblet engraved with an E, 4 1/2" and a Bohemian opaque and gilt
banded glass 4 1/2" £140-180
An End of Day glass jug with clear glass handle 4" (slight chips) and a circular bowl 4" £5-10
3 glass paperweights set flowers and 4 others £20-30
An Art Nouveau ruby glass claret jug and stopper with silver overlay decoration 10" £225-325
A pair of pink glass etched tazzas with vinery decoration 5" £35-45
A handsome pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain plaques decorated harbour scenes with
merchants and with armorial decoration and gilt mounts, the reserve marked Lille 1767 16" (1
cracked) £500-700
A 19th Century Majolica jug with leaf decoration, 6" (slight crack to spout) £15-25
A 19th Century Majolica jug decorated leaves 6" £50-75
A 19th Century copper lustre jug decorated hounds 5" (f and r to base) £20-30
A pair of 18th Century Crown Derby porcelain twin handled urns with gilt banding (no lids, f
and 4) 4" £10-20
A Copeland & Garrett late Spode Felspar porcelain egg cup with green transfer decoration, the
base marked 4885, 3" £25-35
A pair of Desvres 19th Century vases of flared design with floral decoration £100-150
An 18th/19th Century tin glazed drug jar marked Sir Ros: Sol £100-150
An 18th/19th Century "Delft" tin glazed pottery ewer of circular form 4" £50-100
A pair of Delft pottery tiles, 5" x 5" £10-20
A 19th Century blue and white pottery tea kettle, the base marked B815 raised on a stand (stand
r) £90-120
2 circular Burslem Doulton plates with floral decoration 9" £10-20
A Royal Copenhagen porcelain figure of a bird, base marked Denmark 2266, 2 1/2" £20-30
A pair of Hummel figures (1f) £20-30
A 19th Century German porcelain figure of a girl with glasses 6" 2 other figures £30-40
A limited edition Millennium figure, Towser The Cat, boxed £45-55
A 1996 Wade figure group Goldilocks and the Three Bears £50-75
A Beswick figure of a girl playing a piano "Good Night" (af) £30-40
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Pickles" the base with brown back stamp and marked 109,
1971 £175-225
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Little Piglet Robinson" the base with gold back stamp mark
and F Waren & Co. £150-200
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Appley Dappley", the base with gold back stamp marked and
F Waren & Co £175-225
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Mr Jackson", the base with brown back stamp mark and F
Waren & Co £250-300
A pair of Beatrix Potter figures "Samual Whiskers and Appley Dappley" (both f and r) £10-20
A Prattware pot lid "The Great Exhibition of All Nations" 5" (with 1 1/2" chip to lid) £15-25
A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures of a lady and gentleman (f) 13" £10-20
A biscuit porcelain dolls head 4" (cracked) £10-20
A pair of 19th Century porcelain figures of lady and gentleman holding children 7" £20-30
A 19th Century porcelain heart shaped scent bottle decorated View From the West Pier 2" (f),
and 3 other mugs (f) £10-20
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A blanc de chine porcelain pipe head in the form of a Turk's head £5-10
A pair of 19th Century German porcelain nodding figures "Spectacled Ladies" 6" £20-30
A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure of a standing gentleman 15" (f) £20-30
A Victorian 1897 Jubilee Foley china cup and saucer £20-30
A modern Royal Worcester circular plate decorated peaches and grapes, signed Hook, base
with black Royal Worcester mark 10 1/2" £50-75
A Royal Doulton figure "Romance" HN2430 £40-60
A pair of Royal Doulton vases of baluster form, the base marked Doulton Slater and impressed
7013 9" £40-60
A circular Royal Doulton jardiniere the base impressed Royal Doulton 6198 jf with wavy
border 7" (chip to rim) £40-60
An 18th Century famille vert octagonal porcelain plate with armorial decoration 8" (f and r)
£25-35
A 19th Century Kutani ware twin handled vase 7" (missing cover) £5-10
A fine quality 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain vase with panel decoration depicting
court figures, the base with seal mark, 8" £50-75
An Oriental Kutani porcelain bowl with panel decoration 9" £30-50
A late 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain twin handled vase of waisted form decorated
Geishas 8" £300-400
A Royal Doulton figure "Harmony" HN4096 £20-30
5 Coalport porcelain figures of Paddington Bear £150-200
A modern circular Poole Pottery preserve jar, the base marked Poole England, 4" £10-20
A circular Poole Pottery preserve jar and cover, the base marked Poole and incised 288, 3"
£10-20
A Royal Albert Crown China porcelain figure of Gallant and Belle 7" £20-30
A Sylvac model of a seated Terrier, the base impressed 1380 marked Sylvac, 11" £80-120
A green Wedgwood Keith Murray powder bowl and cover, the base marked Keith Murray
Wedgwood Made in England, (4 small chips to the rim) 6" and a circular Wedgwood green
glazed Keith Murray ashtray 4 1/" (2 small chips) £30-50
A circular Clarice Cliff style pottery cake stand, the base marked Made in England, 8" £20-30
A pair of Shelley blue glazed waisted vases 6" £25-35
A Clarice Cliff Canterbury Bells pattern jug the base marked 564, 7" £45-65
A white glazed Clarice Cliff flower spreader, 5" £20-30
A Clarice Cliff crescent shaped sugar bowl decorated Autumn leaves, the base marked 927
£40-60
A Hornsea crescent shaped planter in the form of a tree trunk with lambs (lambs ear chipped),
the base impressed 106, 8", a smaller ditto 5" and a jug in the form of a tree with seated deer 4"
£15-25
A pair of Royal Winton gilt painted Cornucopia vases, the bases marked Royal Winton 7"
£10-20
A circular modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware bowl, the base marked Wedgwood 70, 8"
£10-20
A modern blue Wedgwood trumpet shaped flower vase, base marked 29 5" £10-20
A circular modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware dish decorated Arms of City of London,
presented by Sir Edward Howard, 4 1/2" and a Wedgwood jar and cover 3" £5-10
An oval modern Wedgwood blue jasperware plaque, base marked AW 10" £10-20
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A modern circular twin handled Wedgwood blue jasperware urn and cover, base marked 30 3"
£15-25
A modern circular Wedgwood blue Jasperware jar and cover, base marked 77 5" £10-20
A pair of modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware urns of campanular form, marked HB, 3", 2
Wedgwood green and blue Jasperware thimbles, a table lighter, a compact and a flan knife
£10-20
A modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware specimen vase 5", a pair of Jasperware club shaped
vases 5", a Wedgwood blue Jasperware diamond shaped dish 6" and a Wedgwood pink
Jasperware oval pin tray 4 1/2" £10-20
A Wedgwood blue Jasperware 1973 Christmas plate, a 1976 do., a 1977 Silver Jubilee plate
and a circular Jasperware plate £10-20
A modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware cylindrical vase 6 1/2", a pair of Wedgwood blue
Jasperware specimen vases 6" base marked 73, 1 other vase 5", a Wedgwood blue Jasperware
pin tray 6", an oval dish 4", a circular dish 4" and a heart shaped dish 4" (f) £10-20
A Wedgwood blue Jasperware fruit bowl with silver plated rim, the base impressed Wedgwood
and with 3 dots, 10" £20-30
4 Royal Adderley porcelain floral posies and a Royal Doulton ditto (5) £20-30
A Thorntons pottery musical jug "Widdicombe Fair", 6" £35-45
A 19th Century Continental porcelain table centre piece in the form of a classical lady
supporting 2 amphoras 11" (f) £20-30
A Sylvac pottery vase in the form of a bundle of bamboo, the base marked 5377 6" £5-10
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Samual Whiskers" base with gold back stamp £40-60
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Tommy Brock" base with gold back stamp £40-60
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Amiable Guinea Pig", the base with gold back stamp (chip to
the base) £15-20
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "The Old Woman Who Lived in the Shoe", base with gold
back stamp (mice's ears chipped) £15-20
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "Pickles" base with gold back stamp (f and r) £10-20
9 various Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, "Benjamin Bunny, Jemima Puddleduck, Mr
Benjamin Bunny, Tabitha Twitchet, Squirrel Nutkin, The Taylor of Gloucester, Appley
Dappley, Little Piglet Robinson and Timmy Willy (all with gold back stamps, all chipped or f
and r) £50-75
2 small circular Wade taper sticks and 20 various Wade figures and 2 others £20-30
2 Wade spirit decanters "Scotch and Gin", a Wade ashtray decorated a seated deer (f and r), 3
Wade tortoises boxed and a Beswick Peter Thomas miniature in the form of Loch Ness
Monster £20-30
8 various Wade Whimsies and a Beswick figure of a foal £20-30
A Beswick figure of a bay horse (ear f), 5" and a Beswick figure of a bay foal 3" £10-20
2 glass paperweights and a collection of thimbles etc £5-10
A moulded glass biscuit barrel with silver plated lid £5-10
A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a Poodle on a cushion 3 1/2" £20-30
A Continental porcelain figure of a leopard £15-25
A glass jug with hinged pewter lid £10-20
A late Japanese Satsuma pottery twin handled urn and cover, the finial in the form of a Dog of
Fo 16" £10-20
2 19th Century cut glass spirit decanters £15-25
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A 19th Century grey glazed octagonal vase, the base marked Oriental
A green glass mallet shaped decanter 9" (no stopper) £10-20
A Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel/spill vase 12" £20-30
A purple Art Glass crackle glazed jug 9" £10-20
A 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain teapot £10-20
A pair of pottery vases decorated elephants 11" £20-30
A Royal Doulton Belmont teapot (second) £5-10
A pair of half litre goblets on green glass stems £10-20
A Bourne Denby Dorothy Wise pottery vase 11" £40-60
An etched brown glass decanter by Hafen Hamburg £10-20
An Art Deco pottery jug decorated a galleon 7" £10-20
A Royal Doulton teapot and stand (second) £5-10
2 late Satsuma pottery club shaped vases 13" £20-30
A Sylvac pottery pebble dash finished vase, marked 3368 Sylvac England, cracked 11" and a
square vase 5" £10-20
8 green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £25-35
A green glazed pottery jardiniere (f) 8" £10-20
A cottage ware biscuit barrel, the base marked Ye Olde Cottage, 7" £10-20
A pair of 19th Century Oriental blue and white plates decorated diving birds amidst flowers 9"
£5-10
A cut glass basket 10" £10-20
A circular Majolica wall plaque decorated the Virgin Mary and child, reverse marked 226
Made in Italy 13" £25-30
A fine quality Capo di Monte biscuit porcelain figure group "The Cheat" £180-220
A Quimper ware twin handled dish, 2 Quimper ware rammekins, 2 pin trays and a cup and
saucer £35-45
A glass twin handled wine cooler 7 1/2" £20-30
A Caithness Seaform paperweight, boxed £5-10
A pair of Royal Doulton baluster shaped specimen vases, the base marked Royal Doulton 9"
high and a circular Doulton vase, the base marked Royal Doulton 7556, 6" (f and r) £20-30
A circular Royal Doulton 3 handled jardiniere (f and r) 7" £20-30
A Wenterthur pottery jug 8" and a late Satsuma pottery vase 10" £10-20
A 26 piece Mintons Indian Tree pattern dessert service comprising 2 tureens and covers, sauce
tureen, cover and stand, 8 side plates, 6 soup bowls, 8 dinner plates £30-50
A pair of Sylvac planters in the form of reclining dogs, the base marked 2025 7" £10-20
A porcelain ewer and basin with black and floral banded decoration £15-25
A Wedgwood commemorative mug - Marriage of HRH Princess Anne to Capt. Mark Philips
November 14th 1973, designed by Richard Guyatt and a Wedgwood Silver Jubilee mug
designed by Snowden £10-20
3 Susie Cooper black glazed coffee cups with turquoise and polka dot saucers (1 f) £10-20
A 19th Century "Quimper" blue and white pottery dish with scalloped edge 11" and a similar
jug 5" £5-10
A Poole Pottery Atomic orange bowl 8" base marked Poole England 3 and a blue and white
dish £10-20
A cut glass pedestal bowl decorated fruit 12" £10-20
An Oriental blue and white double gourd shaped vase (f and r) 9", 2 Oriental blue and white

707
708
709
709a
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735

ginger jars (no lids) and an Oriental blue and white vase 11" £15-25
A Teacher's pottery water jug, a J & B pottery water jug, 2 Queen Anne pottery water jug, a
Haig pottery water jug and the Original McKinlay pottery ice bucket, a potter tankard decorated
The Cricketers Arms Devon, a pottery twin handled tankard and 2 circular ashtrays £20-40
A 19th Century biscuit porcelain spill vase figure of a standing girl 9" and 1 other figure
depicting The Harvest 11" £5-10
A collection of Coronation mugs £30-50
A red Bohemian glass vase (f) 9" £20-30
A Derby style 30 piece tea service by Burgess comprising: pottery jug, twin handled
rectangular sandwich dish, twin handled bread plate, 13 square sandwich dishes, 9 saucers, 5
cups and a sugar bowl £10-20
A reproduction Staffordshire figure "Sir Colin Campbell" 11" and 1 other Prince and Princess
8" £20-30
A pair of biscuit porcelain figures "Boy and Girl" 12" £20-30
A Continental porcelain figure group boy and girl with garland of flowers on an oval base 5"
£50-75
A blanc de chine porcelain figure of a mountaineer 7" £20-30
A German biscuit porcelain white glazed night ligt 5" £20-30
A MacIntyre mocha ware match striker 4" £30-40
A Majolica style mug decorated The Grand Old Man Gladstone 5" £10-20
A Crown Derby twin handled miniature porcelain tyg, 2" £20-30
A Japanese Satsuma miniature porcelain vase 3" £20-30
A 19th Century miniature porcelain figure of a boy with stick (f and r) £30-40
A stone figure of a reclining Hippopotamus 4" and 2, 2 colour stone figures of birds £10-20
A pair of 19th Century porcelain figures of children on horse back 5" £10-20
A Victoria 1837 Jubilee mug, 2 1897 Jubilee mugs and an Edward VII Coronation cup and
saucer £20-30
A 19th/20th Century "Sevres" porcelain twin spouted sauce boat with blue and gilt banding
£50-75
A Victorian opaque glass baluster shaped vase decorated a bird on a branch 10" and a Victorian
circular white opaque glass vase 5" £20-30
An Oriental famille vert porcelain rolleau vase 12" £20-30
8 items of Goss crested china, 5 decorated the Arms of Dorking, 1 Arms of Folkestone, 1 Arms
of Tunbridge Wells and 1 Sandgate, together with a White Horse whisky pourer and 11 other
items of crested china £20-40
16 various Wade Whimsies £10-20
A Sylvac model of a seated Collie, a Sylvac model of a West Highland Terrier, an Old English
Sheep dog, a St Bernard and a black and white puppy (5) £20-30
3 pottery wall plaques in the form of flying Geese, the reverse marked England £10-20
An Oriental rectangular porcelain dish decorated a Geisha 10", an Oriental tea bowl with 6
character mark to base 4", a lacquered bowl and 3 carved figures of children £50-70
A Wade figure of an Old English Sheep Dog "Champion Seris" (chip to base), a Limoges
porcelain pill box and a scent bottle £10-20
A Staffordshire figure of a Scotts Girl 8" £20-30
A biscuit porcelain head and shoulders portrait bust of a girl 8" £20-30
A Quimper candlestick the base marked JP446 9" and a slipper 5" £35-45
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A 19th Century Canton famille vert porcelain charger decorated figures, 19" (f and r) £90-120
A biscuit porcelain figure of a Maiden and Cherub 21" £100-150
A Bohemian glass table lamp with trumpet shaped shade, supported by a lustre 20" £150-200
A Sylvac figure of a West Highland Terrier, the base marked 1207 RD 778504 8" £30-40
A Sylvac figure of an orange coloured reclining dog 36" and a Sylvac green glazed jug in the
form of a dog, the base marked 45 (2) £40-60
A cut glass ships decanter £15-25
An Oriental tea bowl and a collection of plates £5-10
A fine quality Kutahya glass urn and cover 10" £200-300
A 6 piece Coalport Revelry patterned coffee service £10-20
A cut glass decanter and 6 others £35-45
A 5 piece cut glass dressing table set with tray, 2 scent bottles, ring holder and powder bowl
£5-10
A 37 piece Anglo Polish tea service comprising 2 bread plates, 12 tea plates, sugar bowl, cream
jug, 12 saucers and 9 cups £20-30
A 21 piece Royal Worcester Regency pattern tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and
sugar bowl, 6 plates, 6 cups and 6 saucers and a Villeroy & Boch dish cake stand £15-25
An Oriental egg shell tea service and a Moore part tea service £5-10
Herend Hvngary a porcelain lidded sucrier with floral encrustation and an 18 piece coffee
service comprising cream jug, 6 plates, 6 saucers and 5 cups £20-30
A collection of decorative table ceramics and glassware £15-25
An oval Imperial pottery meat plate 17" £20-30
A collection of decorative table china £20-30
A 13 piece Royal Doulton Autumn Glory pattern tea service comprising teapot, 4 plates, 4 cups
and 4 saucers, together with an 11 piece Royal Doulton Reflection pattern coffee service with
coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 4 cups and 4 saucers and a Royal Albert Lavender Rose
pattern coffee pot £20-30
A collection of pottery meat plates £20-30
A Lenox ware pottery vase and a collection of decorative ceramics £10-20
A 19th Century large blue and white pottery lozenge shaped meat plate with parkland
decoration 21" £40-60
A 21 piece Denby Arabesque pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, cream jug, pepper
pot, mustard pot, circular storage pot 3" (no lid), 4 cups (1 cracked), 3 saucers, 4 10" dinner
plates (1 cracked), 5 7" tea plates £75-100
A 19th Century Harvest Ware "puzzle jug" with 1" chip to top £15-25
An 11 piece 1950's cocktail/lemonade set with painted fruit decoration comprising cocktail
shaker, 3 cocktail glasses, lemonade jug, 6 lemonade glasses and 2 martini glasses £25-35
A cut glass water jug 9" £5-10
A Victorian turquoise opaque glass waisted specimen vase 21" £20-30
A 19th Century opaque glass oil lamp and shade 21" £30-50
2 19th Century porcelain figures Crinoline ladies (f and r) £20-30
A collection of decorative table china etc £10-20
A 63 piece dinner service with green and gilt banding viz: 2 soup tureens/covers, 2 meat plates,
10 twin handled soup bowls, 12 saucers, 12 dinner plates, 12 soup plates, 12 side plates and a 3
piece Kutani ware coffee service £15-25
A Lotus ware lustre bowl, purple and gilt banded 10" and an amber glass with silver overlay
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ewer and stopper 8" £10-20
A 22 piece Locke & Co Worcester blush ground ivory coffee service with gilt banding
comprising coffee pot, 11 saucers, 10 cups and a 16 piece Tuscan china tea service with 2 bread
plates, 4 tea plates, 4 cups and saucers, sugar bowl and cream jug £15-25
A pottery jug in the form of a barrel marked Mrs Bulton 1918, a Jasperware style biscuit barrel
and a collection of decorative table china and brassware £15-25
A Carnival glass twin handled dish 5", a pottery money box, a porcelain figure of a man with
rearing horse, a collection of decorative ceramics and 2 brass table lamps £10-20
A circular pottery wash bowl decorated birds 16" £10-20
A Paragon 18 piece Belinda pattern tea service (a gift from HM The Queen) comprising:
circular twin handled bread and butter plated, 6 tea plates, 6 saucers, 3 tea cups (1 chipped),
sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30
A black basalt teapot (no lid) and a Worcester 21 piece tea service comprising bread plate, 6 tea
plates, 5 saucers, 8 cups and sugar bowl £10-20
A Royal Doulton figure "Suzette" (f and r) and a collection of various decorative items etc
£20-30
A Royal Crown Derby porcelain figure of a bird 4" and 2 enamelled pill boxes and a Limoges
lustre pill box £20-30
A famille vert saucer with 6 character mark to the back, 6" together with 5 other Oriental
saucers and a blue and white bowl £30-40
A Poole Pottery figure of a diving dolphin 8" £15-25
An Oriental blue and white baluster shaped vase (f) with 4 character mark to the base and a
figure of a reclining Chinaman 6" £5-10
A Coalclough 18 piece Braganza pattern tea service comprising: 6 plates and 6 cups and 6
saucers £10-20
An Avon semi-porcelain green and white patterned twin handled bowl £10-20
A pottery jardiniere decorated cart horse and country cottage 9" and a smaller jardiniere 5"
£5-10
A pair of Ismic pottery club shaped vases 11" £20-30
A 19th Century etched glass ewer and a cut glass spirit decanter £10-20
A Quimper twin handled dish and a collection of Quimper £30-50
A Booths silicone china rectangular vase with orange and gilt banding 11" and a circular vase
13" £20-30
A collection of glassware £5-10
3 graduated Denby Green Wheat patterned teapots (1 f), do. twin handled tureen and cover,
cream jug and sugar bowl £20-30
A late Spode 36 piece dinner service purchased at Heales & Sons with blue and white
chequered border comprising 2 vegetable tureens and covers, 2 sauce tureens, oval meat plate,
10 dinner plates, 8 side plates, 12 tea plates, circular preserve jar and small dish £20-30
A Guinness pottery Centenary collection box in the form of a pint of Guinness 9" £30-50
A Pennants Assorted Peanuts, orange tinted glass peanut jar 11" £10-20
A 3 piece plastic Guinness condiment set with salt, pepper and mustard, 4 pressed metal
Guinness ashtrays and 2 Guinness goblets £10-20
A 60 piece Royal Worcester Contessa pattern dinner/tea service comprising teapots, coffee pot,
2 sugar bowls, 2 cream jugs, sauce boat and stand, 3 11" dinner plates, 2 9" plates, 3 8" side
plates, 7 6" tea plates, 2 7" saucers, 3 7" cereal bowls, 10 6" saucers, 4 5" saucers, 10 twin
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handled soup bowls (1 handle f), 3 tea cups, 4 coffee cups and 1 sugar bowl £50-75
3 oval pottery meat plates £5-10
4 cut glass fruit bowls £30-40
A silver backed travelling hairbrush and comb, a 4 bottle cruet and a set of 6 fruit knives £5-10
An Oriental famille vert porcelain urn and cover decorated peacocks 14" (f and r)
A circular Celadon and gilt painted table lamp decorated storks 13" and a verdigris table lamp
12" £10-20
A pair of Sylvac pottery Oriental style urns and covers 9" £50-75
A circular green glazed Sylvac dish marked 2708 and a Sylvac boat shaped basket £40-60
A Capo di Monte figure of a game keeper, 2 pottery Grafton tea services, a bottle of Bols
ballerina, a tray decorated butterfly wings £75-100
A Radford pottery teapot with floral decoration and a Davenport Mabel Lucie Attwell plate
£50-75
4 French alphabet plates 9" £20-30
A pottery figure of a bird 12", a Morano glass fish, a Sylvac seated poodle, a figure of a sea
lion, 2 Adderly dishes, boxed £5-10

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve
prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or
not bids have been successful.
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in our
opinion by that artist.Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or
attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
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A continental print on glass "Boy and Girl" 3" x 4" £10-20
A pair of miniatures on oil "Flowers" 3" in gilt metal frames and a print of Lincoln Cathedral
4" x 8" £5-10
An 18th/19th Century oil painting on board "Fishing Boats" 10" x 12" £20-30
A F Maitland, Victorian oil painting on board "Harbour Scene with Heavy Sea and Light
House and Paddle Steamer" 4" x 10" signed and dated '86 £100-150
18th Century school, Continental oil painting on board "Winter Scene, Figures Skating" 12" x
11" £90-120
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A 19th Century sentimental coloured print 4" x 3" £5-10
A portrait miniature on ivory "18th Century Lady" 2" oval £30-50
A 19th Century coloured Baxter print "Avalanche at Lewes" 4" £50-75
9 various Oriental paintings on rice paper 4" x 2 1/2" £30-50
A 19th Century Pears print "Bubbles" 24" x 16" (folded) £8-12
G P Gaskell, an etching "Schloss Neuschwanstein" £20-40
2 18th Century monochrome prints "Kings Road Brighton and Brighton 1762" 3 1/2" x 4 1/2"
£20-30
An oval miniature portrait on board "Poacher" 3" £40-50
A Victorian monochrome print "Brighton From the Chain Pier" 1839, (sold in aid of the Royal
Sussex County Hospital) £20-30
Oliver Hill, oil painting on canvas "Mountain Stream" 27" x 21" £40-60
P Allan, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Harbour Scene with Fishing Boats" 8" x 17"
£30-50
An Oriental watercolour on silk "Temple with Attendants" 23" x 15 1/2" £50-75
Oil painting on board "Downland Scene with Fields" 15" x 23" £5-10
20th Century French School, a pair of coloured prints after R Scheffers, "River Scene with
School, Bridge and Boats" 12" x 15" £5-15
A Victorian coloured print "Interior of Crystal Palace" 21" x 14" £20-30
S T Brett, watercolour drawing "Harbour with Fishing Boats and Figures" 14" x 20" £10-20
Strickland, watercolour drawing "Beach with Fishing Boats" 9" x 13" signed £10-20
A Manset, watercolour and gouache drawing "The Laundry Cottage East Dean" 8" x 12"
£20-30
An impressionist watercolour drawing "Cathedral by a Lake" 13" x 9" £5-10
A botanical print "The Florida Jay" 15" x 11" £5-10
L Wilson, watercolour drawing "Country Church" signed and dated '64, 11" x 15" £10-20
4 Oriental prints, framed 21" x 22" £10-20
An 18th Century monochrome map "A New and Correct Map of Scotland and The Isle" by
Herman Moll Geographer and with dedication to His Grace The Most Noble Prince Charles,
Duke of Queensborough and Dover, High Admiral of Scotland 11 1/2" x 11" £20-30
A 1950's Impressionist oil painting on board "Fair Ground Carousel" monogrammed FM 26" x
17" £50-75
Hynger, Continental watercolour drawing "Figures Walking Over a Bridge" 7" x 10" £10-20
After R I MacEbory, Royal Air Force BAC Jet Provest T.Mk 3, number 3 FTS RAF Leaming
1970 print 10" x 15" £10-20
Watercolour drawing "Coastal Scene with House Figures and Boats" 5" x 8" £10-20
A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Church by a River with Figure Fishing" 5" x 7" £5-10
Continental watercolour, "Church" 6" x 9" £5-10
A 19th Century oil painting on canvas, still life study, "Cut Glass Pedestal Bowl of Fruit and a
Georgian Ring Neck Decanter" 14" x 10" £75-125
M R Robertson, watercolour drawing "Haystack and Farm Buildings" 15" x 22" £10-20
A Victorian oil painting on board "Two Horsemen Outside a Public House" monogrammed KJ
13" x 20" £40-60
A 19th Century Dutch School, watercolour drawing "River Scene, Figure Fishing at Dusk" 6" x
11", monogrammed SA and dated 69 £10-20
19th Century oil on board "Highland Cattle Watering at a River at the Foot of a Mountain" 19"

x 15" £5-10
839
A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Lake with Sailing Boat" 5" x 8" £20-30
840
Conqress, oil painting on canvas "Cleric" 23" x 19" £40-60
841
After Norman Wilkinson, a coloured print "Harboured Galleon" signed in margin 13" x 13"
£30-50
842
A modern art watercolour drawing "Stylised Figures within a Building" 14" x 21" £100-150
843
A William Russel Flint print, "St Malo 1939" signed in the margin 14" x 24" £300-500
844
A Wriahi, Victorian oil painting on canas "Rural Scene with River and Cattle at Dusk" 16" x
24" £30-50
845
After John Littlejohn, a coloured print "The Old Watermill Hungerford" 16" x 20" £30-50
846
A pair of Oriental oil paintings on silk, "Buildings" 6" x 10" £10-20
847
An 18th Century Hogarth print "Gin Alley" 15" x 12" £40-60
848
A Knole, 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Continental Coast Line with Cliffs and
Figures" 6 1/2" x 10"
849
An early Victorian coloured print "Young Queen Victoria" 13" x 10" in an oak frame £20-30
850
After Harry Clow, coloured print "Morning Exercise" 12" x 9" £5-10
850a An 18th Century embossed wax head and shoulders portrait of a gentleman 2" contained in a
turned socle frame £40-60
850b A Victorian silhouette of a lady contained in a gilt frame 7" oval £20-30
850c A rectangular cameo glass panel "The Acropolis" 7" x 9" £120-150
850d Various Belgian WWI etchings, signed £10-20
850e A 1919 menu for Ye Old Cheshire Cat Restaurant and edtion one of The War Illustrated £5-10
850f A watercolour drawing "Continental Street Scene with Arch" 10" x 6" £20-30
850g A 19th Century coloured driving print "Driving the Cattle" 14" x 19" £20-30
850h White? watercolour drawing "Vaulted Cellar" 16" x 23" £10-20
850j A pair of 19th Century monochrome 17th Century style portraits "Lady and Gentleman" 6" oval
£10-15
850k Oil painting on board head and shoulders portrait of a Gentleman "Old Cynic" 24" x 19" and a
modern art oil on canvas "Venetian School with Bridge of Sighs" 20" x 16", an oil on canvas
"Country Scene with Mill" and 1 other £10-20
850l An enamelled plaque of 2 reclining ladies, 10" x 13" in a decorative gilt frame £175-225
850m A painted fan £40-60
850n A set of 6 18th Century monochrome prints from original paintings in Vauxhall gardens printed
by Robert Sayer at the Golden Buck Fleet Street "Madmoiselle Katerina, Playing Blind Man's
Buff, Humerous Farse, Jobson, The King and Manfield, The Fortune Teller and Stealing of a
Kiss" 6" x 10" £150-200
850p 19th Century monochrome print "The Meeting of Dante and Beatuic" 7" x 10" £5-10
850q A coloured picture "Nigel Mansell Racing" 11" x 15" signed by Nigel Mansell £40-60
850r An etching "Continental Castle" monogrammed CT 6" x 8" £10-20
850s Charles Collins RBA, oil painting on canvas "Coastal Scene with Estuary and Cattle" 24" x 36"
£1250-1750
851
Harlisle, a Victorian watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene" 4" x 7"
852
2 Dutch oil paintings on board "Buildings with Figures" 4" x 4 1/2" £20-30
853
A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Continental Hill Top Fortress" 10" x 8" £30-50
854
Beito, a humerous coloured cartoon "The Bridegroom, Parson and Baby", labelled "Original
art work from the archives of D Constance Ltd" 8" x 6" £25-35
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A coloured print after Van Dycke "Bonnetted Child" 9" x 6" £30-50
Watercolour drawing "Winged Girls Playing Ring-a-Ring-of Roses" 11" x 8" signed and dated
14th 8 '45 £5-10
A coloured print after Edwin Straker, "Polo at Kirtlington Park" signed in the margin 11 1/2" x
15" £20-30
A Victorian monochrome print after Landseer "The Queen and Prince Consort and Their
Favourite Dogs" 6" x 7 1/2" £10-20
A Victorian monochrome print "Prince Albert" 4 1/2" x 4" £30-50
G Barbaro, a pair of watercolour drawings, still life studies "Fruit" 11" x 29", signed £600-900
Watercolour "Wooded House" 17" x 25" indistinctly signed £5-10
T Majanni, a pair of Continental oil paintings on board "Figure in Orchard" and "Rural Scene
with Pond" 11" x 15" signed £10-20
M F Holden, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Street Scene with Sea in Distance" 9" x 6"
£50-75
A pair of 18th Century woolwork and embroidery pictures depicting "Spring and The Harvest"
16" oval (some damage) £400-500
19th Century watercolour drawing "Sea Scape with Cliffs" 9" x 13" indistinctly signed £20-30
A pencil drawing "Tree" 12" x 9 1/2" indistinctly signed £10-20
Oil painting on canvas "Craigmile" 18" x 14" £10-20
Harold Golding, watercolour "Joseph Knowing His Bretheren" (Genesis IV) signed, 17" x 11"
£150-200
W Batt, watercolour drawing "Hanham Nr. Bristol, Lane with Buildings and Sheep" 9" x 12"
signed £250-300
A 19th Century coloured print "Lady", 6" oval £10-20
A 19th/20th Century monochrome print "Young George V" 11" oval £20-30
R G Eves RA, pencil drawing "Portrait of a Spectacled Gentleman" signed and dated 1935 12"
x 8" £30-50
2 coloured Punch prints "The Graphic Christmas Number 1890" 14" x 10" £20-30
An 18th Century wool work picture "Maid with Bees, Broom and Cat" 13" x 10" £120-150
O M Littleton, watercolour drawing "Church Interior" signed and dated 1925 10" x 7" £20-30
An 18th Century wool work picture "Harbour with Ships in Heavy Sea, Church in Distance"
10" x 15" (4" tear to top left hand corner) £120-150
After Richard Marsh, limited edition coloured print "A Towns Pride, The Worthing Life Boat
Crew" 9" x 14" £5-10
Impressionist oil painting on canvas "Acropolis Athens" 20" x 24"
Johnstone Baird, an etching "Loch Katarine" 9" x 12" £40-50
V Kudakov, watercolour "Meadow with Haystack and Buildings" 18" x 14" £40-50
Volodymyr Zhugan, oil on canvas "Lake with Thatched Cottage" 19" x 27" £60-80
Veunid Kudryavtzeu, oil painting on board "Sky Scape" 10" x 13 1/2" £30-50
Petro Magro, oil painting on canvas "Seascape at Dusk" 15" x 19" £60-90
Leonid Kudryavizev, oil on board "Country Scene with Pines" 13" x 19" £70-90
Leonid Kudryavtzeu, impressionist oil painting on board "Wood" 18" x 13" £40-60
Petro Magro, oil painting on canvas, quarter length portrait "Nurse" 22" x 15" £50-75
Irina Tkatch, impressionist oil on canvas, "Vase of Daffodils, Teapot and Tea Cups" 24" x 19"
£70-90
Petro Magro, oil painting on canvas "River with Figures" 12" x 23" £70-90
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Volodymyr Zhugan, oil painting on board, "Sea Scape with Sunset" 19" x 27" £60-90
Volodymyr Zhugan, impressionist oil painting on board "Lake with Lilies and Trees" 19" x 26"
£70-90
Stanislav Formenok, oil painting on canvas "Portrait of Seated Girl with Daisies" 30" x 25"
£125-175
Grygoriy Shyshko, oil painting on board "Study of an Iron Orr Mine" 18" x 21" £20-30
Andriy Yalanskyi, oil painting on canvas "Horses Watering" 18" x 26" £50-75
Andriy Artamonov, oil painting on board "Figure in Fishing Boat" 13" x 18" £30-50
Oil painting on canvas "Watermill" 12" x 16" £5-10
An oil on paper, "Gentleman Wearing Red Head Dress" 22" x 15" monogrammed MVS £10-20
E Burton, etching "Husaar with Canon" 4" x 5" £70-90
Faith Justice, etching "Tramp with Child" 12" x 10" £30-50
A Victorian ordnance survey map of Worthing, Brighton and West Grinstead 1885 12" x 18"
£10-20
A coloured lithograph "Lane with Figure Driving Sheep" 11" x 18" £10-20

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE
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An Art Deco Continental silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration, the base marked
835 6 1/2" £20-30
A Scriptos pen contained in a gilt metal case £5-15
An Edwardian rectangular embossed silver pin tray decorated angels, London 1907 5 1/2", 1 oz
£30-50
A pair of silver plated wine tasters £10-20
A fine quality 19th Century gilt bronze and ivory figure of 2 children sliding on ice, 4"
£150-200
An Edwardian silver plated purse with engine turned decoration £5-10
An Edwardian pierced and embossed silver bowl London 1905 6 1/2", 2 ozs £40-60
A Victorian silver card holder Birmingham 1887 and a large Continental silver match slip case
£10-20
A handsome silver table spirit lighter in the form of a grenade thrown proper, by Reide & Sons
of Newcastle Upon Tyne, Chester 1916 (HAC or Grenadier Guards) £60-90
A silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1963, 5 ozs £40-60
A circular cut glass powder bowl with silver and tortoiseshell lid, London 1929 £40-60
An Eastern silver plated teapot £5-10
An Eastern silver model of a 2 masted ship £5-15
A stylised Danish "silver" jug marked 850, 6" and a WMF silver plated specimen vase 6"
£20-30
A silver plated table ornament in the form of a fighting cock 7" £10-20
A pair of 19th Century circular reeded silver plated chamber sticks £20-30
An Oriental carved ivory figure of a standing sage 4" £40-50
A miniature Oriental concave carved ivory table screen, 2" on a pierced hardwood stand £20-30

919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956

An Oriental carved hardstone snuff bottle with "coral" topped spoon £40-50
A 19th Century Oriental grey glass snuff bottle 3" £20-30
An Oriental hardstone snuff bottle and stopper 3" £15-25
A circular Oriental veined glass/hardstone saucer 2" £5-10
An Edwardian cylindrical domed ivory powder pot, 3" £20-30
A pair of ivory backed military hair brushes £20-30
3 Moorish style card cases £10-20
A set of 6 silver gilt coffee spoons by Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1938, cased £30-50
An oblong silver plated entree dish £20-30
A pair of circular silver plated wine coasters with gadrooned borders £20-30
A Queen Anne style silver plated coffee pot and matching hotwater jug £20-30
A pair of modern Adam style silver plated candlesticks 11" £45-65
An oval shaped twin handled 2 bottle wine cooler £40-60
A pair of stepped silver plated and simulated marble table lamps with Corinthian capitals
£140-180
A gilt metal wine cooler raised on a silver plated base £10-20
A 19th Century portrait miniature of a gentleman contained in a pinch beck frame, 2" oval
£100-150
A gilt metal brooch set amethysts £5-10
A Continental open faced fob watch contained in an 18ct gold case £10-20
A gilt metal guard chain £5-10
An engraved 9ct gold signet ring £15-25
A lady's gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds £30-50
An Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooch set demi-pearls and a garnet £20-30
A "silver" Russian wedding band £10-20
An Edwardian gold bar brooch set a blue stone £10-20
A lady's 18ct gold solitaire diamond engagement ring £35-45
A lady's gold dress ring set a central diamond supported b 2 swirls set numerous diamonds
£200-300
A pair of lady's drop earrings set circular cabouchon cut garnets and a diamond above a tier
drop cabouchon garnet £150-200
A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cabouchon cut garnet surrounded by 16 diamonds £140-180
A lady's white gold engagement ring set 5 square cut diamonds (approx 1.62ct) £1250-1750
A lady's white gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by 14 diamonds and with 8
diamonds to the shoulders £225-325
A lady's gold triple cluster dress ring set 3 diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds (approx
1.23ct) £500-600
A lady's diamond set brooch in the form of 2 running rabbits, the eyes set rubies £140-180
A lady's 3 stone diamond engagement ring (approx 1.10ct) £850-1000
A lady's gold dress ring set 3 emeralds surrounded by numerous diamonds £225-325
A lady's 18ct white gold full eternity diamond set ring £400-600
A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine surrounded by 11 diamonds and with 2
diamonds to the shoulders £450-550
A lady's gold dress ring set 3 diamonds surrounded by numerous diamonds (approx 0.40)
£225-325
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A 3 piece blue enamel and silver dressing table set with hand mirror, hair brush and clothes
brush £10-20
A set of 6 Edwardian silver spoons, Sheffield 1909, cased £30-50
An Edwardian 2 bottle tantalus with 2 rectangular cut glass spirit decanters, contained in a
walnutwood case with silver plated mounts and Betjemann's Patent £75-125
A group of 5 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star, Burma Star, Italy Star and British
War medal £30-50
A group of 3 medals to Lieutenant J W H Simmons Royal Berkshire Regt. comprising British
War medal, Defence medal and Territorial Efficiency medal £30-50
A pair of Belgian miniature medals Victory medal 1914-18 and British War medal £5-10
A silver Boy Scouts Thanks Badge, boxed £15-25
A Masonic Irish Constitution Past Master's jewel, Willowfield Lodge no. 416 and a silver gilt
and enamelled 50 year jewel £40-60
An Irish Constitution Royal Arch Chapter jewel Lodge no. 456 £20-30
A gilt metal and enamel Orange Order - Loyal Orange Institution of Ireland 50 year jewel
Broadway Temperance LOL no. 887, a mark/chapter token St George's Royal Arch Chapter
166 Belfast and 2 mark tokens (4) £20-30
A 1957 5 rupee piece, a Victorian 1837 silver sixpence and 3 Continental coins £5-10
A group of 3 medals to 1-243535 Pte. W Jones The Queen's Regt. comprising 1914-15 Star,
British War medal (f) and Victory medal £15-25
A George IV silver shilling 1826 (rubbed), 2 Victorian silver half crowns, a collection of silver
coins etc £15-25
A circular planished pewter bottle coaster 4" with cast border and a silver plated wine taster 5"
£5-10
A circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver and enamelled lid decorated RAF wings and a
matching compact (enamel f), Birmingham 1932 by Gives of Old Bond St. £20-30
A small collection of costume jewellery £5-10
A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £30-40
A Victorian tortoiseshell and silver mounted card case with hinged lid, 4" £60-90
A silver and tortoiseshell match slip, 3" £50-75
An oval tortoiseshell dish 5 1/2" £30-50
An 18th/19th Century Shagreen spectacle case and a pair of Georgian silver framed wig
spectacles £175-225
5 carved mother of pearl game counters and a pierced metal mount £5-10
A 1930's cut glass scent phial with green enamelled lid, £5-10
A 26 Lancers shoulder title and a collection of RAF buttons etc £5-10
A cut glass scent phial with silver collar 3" and a circular gilt metal and enamel rouge pot 1"
£5-10
A Georgian silver gilt berry spoon £40-60
A George III silver Old English pattern table spoon, London 1818 and 3 Victorian silver
Queens pattern table spoons 7 ozs £30-50
A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1958 1 ozs £20-30
A childs 2 piece silver spoon and pusher Birmingham 1957 and 1962, cased £30-50
A silver gilt backed 5 piece dressing table set with handmirror, pair of clothes brushes and pair
of hair brushes, with armorial decoration, London 1944 £40-60
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An oval silver plated tea tray with pierced gallery on 3 bun supports 10" £5-10
An Art Deco silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20
A rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and Coronation hall mark,
Birmingham 1953 6" (marks rubbed) £20-30
A 1977 Silver proof Jubilee crown, 3 other crowns, 2 Victorian pennies, 3 silver plated spoons
and a fan £3-5
A pair of silver plated berry apostle spoons and 1 other pair of serving spoons £10-20
2 silver plated wine coasters £10-20
An embossed silver napkin ring decorated kitchen scene, Sheffield 1908 and 2 other silver
napkin rings and 1 other £30-50
A Princess Mary gift tin £10-20
A pair of silver plated wine coasters £10-20
3 Edwardian tortoiseshell hair slides with 9ct gold mounts £20-30
A lady's Ronson cigarette case and lighter with mother of pearl effect, boxed £10-20
An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £75-100
A Victorian Britannia metal teapot £10-20
A rectangular silver plated bottle tray with engraved decoration £35-45
An ivory newspaper opener, 18 1/2" £175-200
An Art Deco silver plated 3 piece tea service by Mappin & Webb £30-40
A pair of Edwardian "tortoiseshell" hair slides with diamonte decoration and 1 other £15-25
A Victorian pierced silver fiddle pattern fish slice, London 1840 4 ozs £30-50
A 5 piece silver plated tea/coffee service comprising tea kettle, tea pot, twin handled sugar
bowl, cream jug and coffee pot £20-30
A long string of hardstone beads £10-20
A silver plated 3 piece coffee service with demi-reeded decoration with coffee pot, twin
handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30
A silver backed 5 piece dressing table set with hand mirror, 2 hair brushes and 2 clothes
brushes, £20-30
A set of 6 Victorian fruit knives and forks with carved ivory handles £20-30
A circular 3 piece silver plated tea service with teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug £30-40
A circular silver plated salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 ball and claw supports 10"
£20-30
A pierced silver cake slice, Sheffield 1958, silver plated cake slice, 2 do. pickle forks and a pair
of tongs £15-20
A silver plated Old English pattern soup ladle and a matching serving spoon £20-30
A handsome Edwardian silver plated standish with circular trinket box to the centre,
surmounted by a chamber stick, flanked by a pair of cut glass inkwells (1 with chip to base) and
with pen receptical to either side, raised on panel supports 9" £75-125
A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives with mother of pearl handles £20-30
A silver plated chafing dish and stand by Mappin & Webb, a scalloped 3 section dish and a
silver backed hand mirror £15-25
A silver plated 3 light candelabrum, a fiddle pattern soup ladle, a pierced wine coaster etc
£15-25
An American silver plated 4 piece coffee service with 2 coffee pots, lidded sugar bowl and
cream jug £50-75
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A "silver plated" propelling pencil marked Morden and a pair of silver sugar tongs £15-25
A Victorian silver fiddle pattern table spoon £5-10
A pair of Victorian silver plated nut crackers (1f) and a pair of nut picks, cased £20-30
A Georgian silver fiddle pattern fish knife, 2 silver spoons, a collection of nut picks etc £10-20
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £15-25
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and 6 silver plated soup spoons, cased £10-20
A set of 6 steak knives with stag horn handles, cased £15-25
A Royal Marine swagger stick £5-10
A collection of silver plated flatware etc £10-20
A collection of Queens pattern silver plated flatware £10-20
A collection of souvenir spoons £10-20
A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20
A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20
A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of decorative items £25-35
A set of 12 Victorian silver plated fish knives and forks with mother of pearl handles in an oak
canteen box £30-50
A small collection of costume jewellery £10-15
A 2nd Battalion The Gip.RLI regiment swagger stick £10-20
A pierced ivory pendant decorated an elephant hung on a string of ivory beads £20-30
A diamonte bracelet and a silver fiddle pattern mustard spoon £10-20
A suite of pinch beck and "amethyst" jewellery comprising pair of earrings, bar brooch and a
bracelet £20-30
A silver chain hung a glass pendant, ditto hung a Victorian coin and a chain hung a locket
£5-15
A carved ivory figure of an elephant 2 1/2" £10-20
A Middlesex Regt. swagger stick £10-20
A fine quality bar brooch set diamonds and hung a heart shaped amethyst surrounded by
diamonds £500-700
A pair of Victorian 9ct gold ear studs set shell carved cameo portraits of classical ladies £40-60
A lady's Edwardian 18ct gold pendant set aquamarine and pearls hung on a fine gold chain
£120-150
A lady's 18ct gold chain hung a pendant set 3 diamonds and an opal £25-35
A 14ct hollow gold gate link bracelet with padlock clasp, £40-60
A gold chain hung a hollow gold pendant set an amethyst £30-50
A fine gold chain hung a 9ct gold pendant set 3 diamonds
A Victorian gold shell carved cameo dress ring £50-75
A modern Continental enamelled portrait brooch contained in a gilt metal and simulated pearl
brooch/pendant mount £30-50
A pair of simulated pearl earrings and a silver brooch (f) £10-20
A lady's open faced fob watch contained in a Continental silver case hung on a silver curb link
chain £20-30
A gentleman's silver identity bracelet "Alan" £20-30
A lady's Continental enamel pendant ball watch with blue and gilt enamel hung a marcasite
pendant £50-75
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £20-30
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A lady's 14ct gold spray brooch set pearls £30-50
2 lady's gold dress rings (mis-shapen), a gilt band and 1 other dress ring £10-20
An Eastern pierced gold bracelet decorated charms and interspaced pearls £30-40
A lady's 9ct gold winged bar brooch set a yellow stone £5-15
A lady's silver mounted shell carved cameo brooch/pendant £10-20
A silver bracelet £10-20
A gold figure of a teddybear with articulated limbs £10-20
A marcasite bow brooch and 1 other £10-15
An Oriental hardstone pendant with plated mounts £120-150
A jade coloured pendant of a seated Buddah £50-75
A collection of costume jewellery £10-20
A collection of costume jewellery £10-20
A collection of costume jewellery £10-20
A set of 12 Victorian fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles contained in a
walnutwood canteen box £30-50
A Dunhill silver plated table lighter 4" £20-40
5 reproduction Netsukes £20-30
A Dunhill lighter patent no. 143752 £15-20
A reproduction carved hardwood Netsuke 1 1/2" £20-30
2 reproduction turquoise coloured Netsukes £10-20
A French silver gilt presentation butter spade and an asparagus fork in the form of a spade and
pitch fork, cased £200-300
An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £75-100
An oval silver plated tea tray and a cake stand £25-35
A Dunhill gold plated lighter and a Continental lighter £5-10
A modern silver pill box in the form of a wrapped sweet £10-20
A miniature tortoiseshell guitar 5" £5-10
A collection of earrings £10-20
An Edwardian silver 5 bar toast rack, London 1909 and a silver backed clothes brush £20-30
A silver plated oval roll top butter dish and a cake basket £15-20
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and sundry flatware £10-20
A small collection of costume jewellery £5-10
A quantity of costume jewellery, silver bracelet, compacts etc £10-20
A collection of costume jewellery £5-15
A mahogany and silver plated 2 bottle tantalus frame and 2 cut glass spirit decanters £40-60
A Victorian leather and polished metal glove case fitted a pair of kid gloves and a glove
stretcher £30-50
An embossed silver plated easel photograph frame £10-20
A Prasmatic compass contained in a polished steel case £5-10
A lady's open faced fob watch contained in a chased silver case (f) £5-10
An engraved silver bangle £10-20
2 19th Century steel and wooden turned corkscrews £5-10
A "Trifari" brooch £20-30
A collection of enamelled badges £35-45
A silver plated bread fork with turned ivory handle and a pickle fork with mother of pearl
handle £10-20
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A set of 6 cut glass sundae dishes and 6 silver grapefruit spoons with Jubilee mark 1935
contained in a fitted case £75-100
A silver plated Georgian style sugar castor £20-30
A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30
A modern silver decanter label "Gin" and 3 silver plated decanter labels £5-10
A red and white turned ivory chess set, contained in a mahogany chess board £180-220
End of Sale - thank you for your attendance and bidding

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.
WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE SALE
IS IN PROGRESS.
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.
PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%
SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)

